Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Last Fed Vote
$50K- High school N
Total 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 [ 55t0 Men 18] Men 35| Men [ women [ Women | Women $100K+ CollTech | Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP
BC | AB [ sk | MB [ ON | QC [ ATL | Men | Women [ 18-34 | 3554 [ 55+ | T | F200 | %00 4200 | 520 ese [ MERERIMCE Y O | O | e ns | e | <SSOK | <s100k or less
Sample size 2004] _ 262| 217|118 123| 689] 465|130 _Ovo| 1025 580]  699] 725 237| 343 330 369  332] 393 217|351 41l 363 348 314|631 673 374 843 634|527 _ 486 626] 298
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. *Indicates small sample size
Q1. How closely - if at all - have you yourself been following these about sexual at work and the #metoo movement?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school
18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 [ 55t0 Men 18]Men 35| Men [ women [ Women | Women $100K+ CollTech | Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP
- - + + < <
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | Qc | ATL [ Men | women | 1834 | 3554 | 55 o | e | | | e | o8 | en | e | oae | mmma | e | <Ss0K | <00k or less
Very closely - Reading a
L"i;‘c’zi‘l’:;is[::;;mends 18%| 19%| 10%| 12%| 15%| 21%| 13%| 16%| 20% 16%| 21%| 18%| 15%| 15%| 25%| 20%| 15%| 18%| 13%| 30%| 20%| 14%|  16% 15% 17%|  17% 16%|  24% 15% 17%|  23%| 17% 22%|  21%
and family
Closely following the
issue, and having the odd aa%| 40%| 426| 57| 46| a48w| 37%| 43%| 46% a1%| 30%| 44| a7%| 42%| 36%| 45| 44| ae%| 48| 38%| 47| 40| zo%w| 1% a4%|  38% a6%|  50% 40% 43%|  s0%| 45% 50%|  40%
conversation about it
Not following that closely,
just scanning the 320| 35%| 32| 25%| 31| 26%| 41%| 32%| 28% 36%| 33%| 31%| 32%| 34%| 32%| 28%| 35| 31%| 33| 25%| 28%| 16| BTw| 3% 34%|  36% 31%|  24% 35% 34%|  25%| 33% 26%|  33%
headlines
Not following it at all T%| 1% %]  7%|  8%|  4%| o%| o%| 6% T%|  8%| %] 6%| o%| 7%| 8%| 6%| 6%| %] 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 2% 10% 6% 2% 5% 3% 7%
TopZbox 61%| 59%| 61%| 69%| 61%| 70%| 50%| 59%| 65% 57%| 60%| 62%| 62%| 57%| 62%| 65%| 59%| 63%| 61%| 68%| 67%| 63%|  55%|  51% 61%| 55% 6% 74% 55% 60%| 73%| 62% 72%|__60%
Bottom2box 39%| _41%| 39%| 31%| 39%| 30%| 50%| 41%| 35% a3%| _a0%| 38%| 38%| 43%| 38%| 35%| 41%| 37%| 39%| 32%| 33%| 7%  45%| _ 43% 39%| __45% 36%| __ 26% 5% 20%| _27%| _38% 26%| __40%




Q2. [Strongly agr agree ] Ag| with

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Men 18|Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women SSOK | 100k (MM SE00 | coprech | unive | cpc | Liberal | NP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 3 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less

All these new rules about
conduct are killing the 35% 36% 33% 32% 33% 36% 36% 35% 41% 30% 34% 37% 36% 30% 36% 37% 36% 35% 36% 45% 40% 40% 28% 33% 30% 36% 36% 35% 39% 36% 29% A47% 31% 28%
human element at work

It's hard to tell where 'the
line'is these days - what's 56%| 52%| 61%| 53%| 55%| 56%| 56%| 54%| 61% 50%| 51%| 55%| 60%| 46%| 54%| 52%| 57%| 55%| 65%| 56%| 61%| 64% 48% 49% 55%| 58% 56% 54% 58% 53%| 55%| 70% 51%|  51%
okay and what's not

Women are right to come
forward and tell their
stories even if it was in
the past

90% 92% 91% 93% 94% 87% 93% 89% 89% 92% 91% 91% 89% 94% 90% 93% 89% 93% 85% 88% 90% 88% 94% 91% 90% 90% 90% 91% 89% 88% 95% 83% 94% 92%

People’s careers are
being ruined without due
process or a chance to
defend themselves

73% 70% 78% 70% 76% 76% 68% 70% 78% 68% 67% 73% 77% 63% 70% 70% 75% 75% 78% 74% 78% 79% 63% 67% 75% 71% 73% 75% 2% 74% 73% 86% 70% 67%

There is no forgiveness
for sexual harassment -
the people who did it 7% 76% 2% 73% 80% 73% 89% 2% 74% 81% 7% 76% 78% 79% 7% % 76% 78% 79% 73% 2% 76% 80% 80% 82% 83% 76% 70% 79% 76% 76% 72% 78% 82%
should suffer the
consequences

Some people have

definitely behaved like
jerks, but they shouldn't 41% 41% 49% 43% 41% 43% 32% 51% 45% 37% 43% 39% 40% 40% 46% 39% 39% 34% 46% 56% 43% 40% 36% 35% 40% 39% 41% 41% 42% 41% 39% 52% 37% 32%
lose their jobs or
reputations for it

Men need to take more
responsibility for the way
they behave towards
women

93% 95% 92% 94% 98% 91% 92% 96% 91% 94% 90% 93% 95% 92% 89% 93% 93% 96% 95% 86% 91% 95% 93% 94% 96% 94% 91% 93% 93% 91% 95% 91% 94% 97%

The #metoo movement
will significantly improve
relations between men
and women

58% 57% 49% 56% 60% 55% 64% 61% 53% 62% 59% 55% 60% 62% 56% 56% 54% 60% 59% 55% 51% 53% 61% 59% 68% 64% 55% 53% 60% 56% 55% 43% 66% 62%

There's a lot of ambiguity
about what sexual
harassment is or how it's
defined

69% 68% 79% 76% 2% 73% 58% 76% 70% 69% 67% 65% 75% 62% 71% 60% 69% 71% 79% 65% 65% 76% 69% 65% 74% 71% 71% 67% 2% 69% 66% 83% 63% 66%

The #metoo movement
will lead to real and
meaningful improvement 74% 68% 73% 74% 79% 73% 79% 76% 72% 7% 75% 70% 78% 75% 75% 68% 2% 78% 78% 74% 65% 76% 76% 74% 80% 7% 73% 73% 75% 72% 7% 65% 81% 81%
in the lives of working
women

No one has aright to
question awoman's
stories because they 43% 34% 39% 40% 47% 35% 60% 47% 34% 52% 49% 43% 38% 53% 47% 43% 44% 43% 34% 40% 35% 31% 55% 52% 47% 52% 40% 36% 48% 40% 38% 29% 45% 48%
don't know what she's
been through

The #metoo discussions

e 86%| 86%| 79%| 83%| 85%| 83%| o3%| 76| 84%|  sew| sa%| saw| s9w| 86| 83%| 83%| s6w| oow| 8sw| s2%| 81%| s87%| sew| 88w 01| 7|  s7w| 8% 84% 86%| 88%| 78% 90%| 91%
Sexual norms are
changing too quickly for 28%| 20%| 31| 23%| 31| 30%| 23%| 27%| 33% 2a%| 26%| 28%| 31%| 21%| 29%| 25%| 30%| 27%| 34%| 31%| 30%| 3s%| 22% 25% 25%|  32% 28%|  21% 31% 21%|  25%| 40% 269%|  21%)

men to adapt
appropriately

This issue is overblown
and receives more 31% 29% 35% 31% 30% 34% 27% 30% 35% 27% 30% 33% 30% 26% 33% 32% 33% 27% 32% 38% 34% 34% 26% 31% 25% 32% 33% 29% 33% 33% 25% 49% 21% 24%
attention than it should




Q2. [Disagree/ Strongly Disagree] Agreement with statements

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school ) .
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18|Men 35 Men | Women | Women [ Women $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 3 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less

All these new rules about
conduct are killing the 65% 64% 67% 68% 67% 64% 64% 65% 59% 70% 66% 63% 64% 70% 64% 63% 64% 65% 64% 55% 60% 60% 2% 67% 70% 64% 64% 65% 61% 64% 71% 53% 69% 72%
human element at work

It's hard to tell where 'the
line'is these days - what's a4%| 48%| 30%| 47%| 45%| 4a%| 44%| 46%| 39% 50%| 49%| 45%| 40%| 54%| 46%| 48%| 43%| 45%| 35%| 4d%| 39%| 36% 52% 51% 45%|  42% 44% 46% 42% a1%|  45%|  30% 29%|  49%)
okay and what's not

Women are right to come
forward and tell their
stories even if it was in
the past

10% 8% 9% 7% 6% 13% % 11% 11% 8% 9% 9% 11% 6% 10% 7% 11% 7% 15% 12% 10% 12% 6% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 5% 17% 6% 8%

People’s careers are
being ruined without due
process or a chance to
defend themselves

27% 30% 22% 30% 24% 24% 32% 30% 22% 32% 33% 27% 23% 37% 30% 30% 25% 25% 22% 26% 22% 21% 37% 33% 25% 29% 27% 25% 28% 26% 27% 14% 30% 33%

There is no forgiveness
for sexual harassment -
the people who did it 23% 24% 28% 27% 20% 27% 11% 28% 26% 19% 23% 24% 22% 21% 23% 23% 24% 22% 21% 27% 28% 24% 20% 20% 18% 17% 24% 30% 21% 24% 24% 28% 22% 18%
should suffer the
consequences

Some people have

definitely behaved like
jerks, but they shouldn't 59% 59% 51% 57% 59% 57% 68% 49% 55% 63% 57% 61% 60% 60% 54% 61% 61% 66% 54% 44% 57% 60% 64% 65% 60% 61% 59% 59% 58% 59% 61% 48% 63% 68%
lose their jobs or
reputations for it

Men need to take more
responsibility for the way
they behave towards
women

% 5% 8% 6% 2% 9% 8% 4% 9% 6% 10% 7% 5% 8% 11% 7% 7% 4% 5% 14% 9% 5% % 6% 4% 6% 9% % % 9% 5% 9% 6% 3%]

The #metoo movement
will significantly improve
relations between men
and women

42% 43% 51% 44% 40% 45% 36% 39% 47% 38% 41% 45% 40% 38% 44% 44% 46% 40% 41% 45% 49% 47% 39% 41% 32% 36% 45% 47% 40% 44% 45% 57% 34% 38%

There's a lot of ambiguity
about what sexual
harassment is or how it's
defined

31% 32% 21% 24% 28% 27% 42% 24% 30% 31% 33% 35% 25% 38% 29% 40% 31% 29% 21% 35% 35% 24% 31% 35% 26% 29% 29% 33% 28% 31% 34% 17% 37% 34%

The #metoo movement
will lead to real and
meaningful improvement 26% 32% 27% 26% 21% 27% 21% 24% 28% 23% 25% 30% 22% 25% 25% 32% 28% 22% 22% 26% 35% 24% 24% 26% 20% 23% 27% 27% 25% 28% 23% 35% 19% 19%
in the lives of working
women

No one has aright to
question awoman's
stories because they 57% 66% 61% 60% 53% 65% 40% 53% 66% 48% 51% 57% 62% 47% 53% 57% 56% 57% 66% 60% 65% 69% 45% 48% 53% 48% 60% 64% 52% 60% 62% 71% 55% 52%
don't know what she's
been through

The #metoo discussions

are long overdue 14% 14% 21% 17% 15% 17% 7% 13% 16% 12% 16% 16% 11% 14% 17% 17% 14% 10% 12% 18% 19% 13% 14% 12% 9% 13% 13% 15% 16% 14% 12% 22% 10% 9%
Sexual norms are
changing too quickly for

2% 71% 69% % 69% 70% % 73% 67% 76% 74% 2% 69% 79% 71% 75% 70% 73% 66% 69% 70% 65% 78% 75% 75% 68% 2% 73% 69% 73% 75% 60% 74% 79%

men to adapt
appropriately

This issue is overblown
and receives more 69% 1% 65% 69% 70% 66% 73% 70% 65% 73% 70% 67% 70% 74% 67% 68% 67% 73% 68% 62% 66% 66% 74% 69% 75% 68% 67% 1% 67% 67% 75% 51% 79% 76%
attention than it should

Q2. Agreement - All these new rules about conduct are killing the human element at work

Region Gender Age Age._fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school N
18to 25t0 35to | 45t0 55to Men 18{ Men 35| Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON C ATL M W 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 65+ <$50K | <$100K I
& en | Women 24 | 34 | 44 | 54 | 64 34 | 54 | 5+ | 18-34 | 3554 | se | g oriess
Strongly Agree 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 12% 5% 9% 9% 8% 6% 10% 9% 8% 8% 9% 17% 11% 10% 4% % 6% 10% 7% 9% 10% 8% 7% 14% 6% 6%
Agree 27% 26% 26% 23% 25% 27% 28% 28% 29% 25% 26% 28% 27% 24% 26% 28% 28% 27% 28% 28% 29% 30% 24% 27% 24% 26% 29% 27% 29% 28% 22% 33% 24% 22%
Disagree 45% 44% 51% 46% 48% 43% 42% 52% 43% 46% 42% 44% 47% 45% 40% 42% 45% 48% 47% 34% 44% 47% 47% 44% 48% 43% 47% 44% 43% 45% 46% 44% 48% 41%]
Strongly Disagree 20% 20% 17% 22% 19% 21% 22% 13% 16% 24% 24% 20% 17% 25% 23% 21% 18% 18% 16% 21% 16% 13% 26% 23% 22% 21% 17% 21% 18% 18% 26% 9% 22% 31%
Top2box 35% 36% 33% 32% 33% 36% 36% 35% 41% 30% 34% 37% 36% 30% 36% 37% 36% 35% 36% 45% 40% 40% 28% 33% 30% 36% 36% 35% 39% 36% 29% 47% 31% 28%
Bottom?2box 65% 64% 67% 68% 67% 64% 64% 65% 59% 70% 66% 63% 64% 70% 64% 63% 64% 65% 64% 55% 60% 60% 72% 67% 70% 64% 64% 65% 61% 64% 71% 53% 69% 72%|




Q2. Agreement - It's hard to tell where 'the line' is these days - what's okay and what's not

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school . .
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18|Men 35 Men | Women | Women [ Women $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 3 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Strongly Agree 18% 15% 22% 18% 14% 19% 17% 16% 23% 13% 17% 18% 18% 16% 18% 16% 20% 14% 21% 23% 24% 21% 14% 13% 14% 20% 16% 20% 19% 18% 15% 27% 14% 12%
Agree 38% 37% 39% 36% 41% 37% 38% 38% 38% 37% 34% 37% 42% 30% 36% 36% 37% 41% 43% 33% 37% 43% 34% 36% 42% 38% 40% 34% 39% 35% 39% 43% 37% 39%
Disagree 31% 34% 28% 30% 31% 30% 32% 32% 29% 33% 33% 31% 29% 3% 31% 32% 29% 34% 25% 32% 28% 27% 34% 33% 33% 27% 32% 33% 29% 35% 29% 23% 35% 31%
Strongly Disagree 13% 14% 11% 16% 14% 14% 12% 14% 10% 16% 16% 14% 11% 16% 15% 15% 14% 11% 10% 12% 11% 9% 18% 18% 12% 14% 12% 12% 13% 12% 16% 7% 14% 18%
Top2box 56% 52% 61% 53% 55% 56% 56% 54% 61% 50% 51% 55% 60% 46% 54% 52% 57% 55% 65% 56% 61% 64% 48% 49% 55% 58% 56% 54% 58% 53% 55% 70% 51% 51%
Bottom2box 44% 48% 39% 47% 45% 44% 44% 46% 39% 50% 49% 45% 40% 54% 46% 48% 43% 45% 35% 44% 39% 36% 52% 51% 45% 42% 44% 46% 42% 47% 45% 30% 49% 49%
Q2. Agreement - Women are right to come forward and tell their stories even if it was in the past
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school N .
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 a4 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Strongly Agree 40% 40% 38% 38% 48% 37% 46% 40% 35% 45% 48% 40% 34% 57% 42% 45% 35% 38% 30% 43% 37% 29% 52% 43% 41% 45% 3% 38% 39% 39% 43% 23% 45% 50%
Aagree 50% 52% 53% 55% 47% 51% 47% 49% 54% 46% 43% 51% 55% 36% 48% 48% 54% 55% 55% 45% 54% 59% 42% 48% 49% 45% 54% 53% 50% 49% 51% 60% 49% 43%
Disagree 7% 6% 6% 4% 4% 11% 4% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 9% 4% 7% 5% 8% 5% 13% 9% 7% 10% 4% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 4% 14% 4% 5%
Stronaly Disagree 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Top2box 90% 92% 91% 93% 94% 87% 93% 89% 89% 92% 91% 91% 89% 94% 90% 93% 89% 93% 85% 88% 90% 88% 94% 91% 90% 90% 90% 91% 89% 88% 95% 83% 94% 92%
Bottom2box 10% 8% 9% 7% 6% 13% 7% 11% 11% 8% 9% 9% 11% 6% 10% 7% 11% 7% 15% 12% 10% 12% 6% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 5% 17% 6% 8%)|
Q2. Agreement - People’s careers are being ruined without due process or a chance to defend themselves
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school R e
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Stronaly Agree 23% 21% 24% 25% 21% 28% 19% 18% 29% 17% 20% 24% 25% 15% 24% 23% 25% 22% 27% 30% 30% 29% 15% 18% 20% 23% 23% 2% 24% 23% 22% 39% 19% 18%
Aaree 49% 48% 55% 45% 56% 48% 49% 52% 48% 51% 47% 49% 52% 48% 46% 47% 51% 53% 51% 45% 48% 50% 48% 50% 55% 49% 50% 48% 48% 51% 50% 47% 51% 49%|
Disaaree 22% 25% 16% 23% 18% 20% 26% 24% 19% 26% 26% 21% 21% 30% 23% 22% 19% 22% 20% 20% 16% 20% 30% 25% 21% 23% 23% 20% 23% 21% 23% 12% 23% 27%
Stronaly Disagree 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 3% 7% 6% 7% 5% 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% 7% 7% 4% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 2% 7% 7%
Top2box 73% 70% 78% 70% 76% 76% 68% 70% 78% 68% 67% 73% 7% 63% 70% 70% 75% 75% 78% 74% 78% 79% 63% 67% 75% 71% 73% 75% 2% 74% 73% 86% 70% 67%
Bottom2box 27% 30% 22% 30% 24% 24% 32% 30% 22% 32% 33% 27% 23% 37% 30% 30% 25% 25% 22% 26% 22% 21% 37% 33% 25% 29% 27% 25% 28% 26% 27% 14% 30% 33%
Q2. Agreement - There is no forgiveness for sexual harassment - the people who did it should suffer the consequences
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school X .
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Men 18{Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women $100K+ ColliTech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 m 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Strongly Agree 27% 20% 22% 20% 25% 23% 42% 25% 24% 30% 28% 25% 29% 33% 24% 26% 24% 34% 25% 25% 22% 25% 30% 2% 34% 35% 24% 22% 31% 25% 23% 19% 29% 34%
Agree 50% 56% 51% 53% 55% 50% 47% 47% 50% 50% 50% 51% 49% 45% 52% 51% 52% 44% 54% 48% 50% 50% 50% 53% 48% 49% 52% 48% 47% 51% 53% 53% 49% 48%
Disagree 20% 21% 21% 25% 17% 24% 9% 26% 22% 17% 19% 21% 19% 19% 20% 20% 21% 19% 19% 22% 24% 22% 18% 17% 15% 14% 21% 2% 19% 20% 21% 24% 20% 16%
Strongly Disagree 3% 2% 7% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Top2box 7% 76% 72% 73% 80% 73% 89% 2% 74% 81% 7% 76% 78% 79% 7% 7% 76% 78% 79% 73% 2% 76% 80% 80% 82% 83% 76% 70% 79% 76% 76% 2% 78% 82%
Bottom2box 23% 24% 28% 27% 20% 27% 11% 28% 26% 19% 23% 24% 22% 21% 23% 23% 24% 22% 21% 27% 28% 24% 20% 20% 18% 17% 24% 30% 21% 24% 24% 28% 22% 18%
Q2. Agreement - Some people have definitely behaved like jerks, but they shouldn't lose their jobs or reputations for it
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school N
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Men 18{Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women $100K+ ColliTech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
K ¥ + + < =
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55- 2 3 m 54 64 65- 34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ $50K $100K or less
Strongly Agree 6% 3% 8% 8% 6% 7% % 8% % 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 10% 4% 8% 3% % 14% % 5% 6% 5% 6% 9% 4% % 8% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5%)
Agree 34% 37% 40% 35% 35% 36% 25% 42% 37% 31% 35% 33% 35% 33% 36% 35% 31% 31% 39% 42% 36% 36% 30% 30% 34% 31% 37% 34% 34% 35% 33% 45% 32% 27%
Disagree 42% 43% 40% 42% 39% 42% 46% 35% 41% 44% 40% 42% 44% 43% 38% 40% 44% 47% 42% 33% 40% 46% 44% 44% 42% 40% 43% 43% 42% 42% 42% 37% 45% 42%
Strongly Disagree 17% 16% 11% 15% 20% 16% 23% 14% 14% 19% 17% 19% 15% 17% 16% 21% 17% 19% 12% 11% 17% 13% 20% 20% 18% 21% 16% 16% 16% 17% 19% 10% 18% 26%
Top2box 41% 41% 49% 43% 41% 43% 32% 51% 45% 3% 43% 39% 40% 40% 46% 39% 39% 34% 46% 56% 43% 40% 36% 35% 40% 39% 41% 41% 42% 41% 39% 52% 3% 32%
Bottom2box 59% 59% 51% 57% 59% 57% 68% 49% 55% 63% 57% 61% 60% 60% 54% 61% 61% 66% 54% 44% 57% 60% 64% 65% 60% 61% 59% 59% 58% 59% 61% 48% 63% 68%




Q2. Agreement - Men need to take more responsibility for the way they behave towards women

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
18to | 25t0 [ 35t0 | 4510 | 55t0 Men 18| Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women 850K 1 o100k |19 Sehooll coyrrech | univs | cpe | Liberal | NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 3 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Strongly Agree 45% 45% 39% 53% 45% 42% 48% 47% 39% 50% 46% 44% 44% 50% 43% 47% 42% 50% 39% 40% 38% 38% 49% 50% 52% 48% 40% 47% 42% 44% 49% 29% 51% 57%
Agree 48% 50% 53% 40% 53% 49% 45% 49% 53% 44% 45% 48% 51% 43% 46% 46% 51% 45% 56% 46% 52% 56% 44% 44% 44% 47% 51% 46% 51% 47% 46% 62% 43% 40%]|
Disagree 5% 3% 5% 2% 1% 7% 5% 3% 7% 3% 7% 5% 3% 5% 8% 5% 5% 3% 4% 10% 6% 5% 5% 4% 1% 3% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 8% 4% 1%
Strongly Disagree 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Top2box 93% 95% 92% 94% 98% 91% 92% 96% 91% 94% 90% 93% 95% 92% 89% 93% 93% 96% 95% 86% 91% 95% 93% 94% 96% 94% 91% 93% 93% 91% 95% 91% 94% 97%
Bottom2box 7% 5% 8% 6% 2% 9% 8% 4% 9% 6% 10% 7% 5% 8% 11% 7% 7% 4% 5% 14% 9% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 9% 7% 7% 9% 5% 9% 6% 3%
Q2. Agreement - The #metoo movement will significantly improve relations between men and women
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school N .
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 a4 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Strongly Agree 9% 9% 5% 8% 9% 8% 13% 10% 8% 10% 10% 7% 11% 10% 11% 7% 8% 11% 10% 12% 7% 8% 9% 7% 14% 14% 6% 9% 11% 8% 9% 4% 12% 13%
Aagree 48% 48% 44% 48% 51% 47% 51% 51% 44% 52% 49% 47% 49% 52% 46% 48% 46% 49% 49% 43% 43% 46% 52% 51% 53% 50% 49% 44% 50% 48% 46% 40% 54% 49%|
Disagree 34% 35% 42% 32% 30% 35% 30% 33% 3% 31% 34% 36% 32% 34% 34% 34% 38% 31% 33% 35% 38% 36% 34% 34% 26% 28% 36% 3% 31% 34% 38% 41% 30% 31%
Stronaly Disagree 8% 8% 9% 13% 10% 10% 6% 6% 11% 6% 7% 9% 9% 4% 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 10% 12% 10% 5% 7% 7% 8% 9% 10% 9% 10% 6% 16% 4% 7%
Top2box 58% 57% 49% 56% 60% 55% 64% 61% 53% 62% 59% 55% 60% 62% 56% 56% 54% 60% 59% 55% 51% 53% 61% 59% 68% 64% 55% 53% 60% 56% 55% 43% 66% 62%
Bottom2box 42% 43% 51% 44% 40% 45% 36% 39% 47% 38% 41% 45% 40% 38% 44% 44% 46% 40% 41% 45% 9% 47% 39% 41% 32% 36% 45% 7% 40% 44% 5% 57% 34% 38%
Q2. Agreement - There's a lot of ambiguity about what sexual harassment is or how it's defined
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school R e
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Stronaly Agree 17% 17% 19% 20% 13% 18% 14% 18% 20% 14% 16% 15% 19% 15% 18% 13% 17% 17% 22% 20% 16% 24% 14% 15% 14% 20% 15% 19% 18% 16% 18% 27% 12% 13%
Aaree 52% 51% 60% 55% 59% 54% 43% 58% 50% 55% 51% 50% 56% 47% 53% 47% 52% 54% 57% 45% 50% 52% 54% 50% 61% 51% 56% 48% 54% 53% 48% 56% 51% 53%
Disaaree 22% 23% 14% 17% 20% 20% 30% 20% 22% 23% 24% 25% 18% 30% 20% 28% 23% 22% 15% 24% 25% 18% 24% 26% 18% 19% 22% 25% 21% 21% 26% 12% 29% 21%
Stronaly Disagree 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7% 12% 4% 8% 8% 9% 10% 6% 7% 10% 12% 8% 7% 6% 12% 10% 5% 7% 9% 8% 10% 7% 8% 7% 10% 8% 5% 8% 13%
Top2box 69% 68% 79% 76% 72% 73% 58% 76% 70% 69% 67% 65% 75% 62% 71% 60% 69% 71% 79% 65% 65% 76% 69% 65% 74% 71% 71% 67% 2% 69% 66% 83% 63% 66%
Bottom2box 31% 32% 21% 24% 28% 27% 42% 24% 30% 31% 33% 35% 25% 38% 29% 40% 31% 29% 21% 35% 35% 24% 31% 35% 26% 29% 29% 33% 28% 31% 34% 17% 37% 34%
Q2. Agreement - The #metoo movement will lead to real and meaningful improvement in the lives of working women
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school X .
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Men 18{Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women $100K+ ColliTech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 m 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Strongly Agree 16% 17% 12% 13% 19% 14% 20% 16% 13% 18% 18% 14% 16% 16% 19% 15% 13% 17% 15% 18% 12% 12% 17% 17% 22% 20% 13% 17% 17% 16% 14% 9% 20% 21%
Agree 58% 50% 62% 61% 60% 59% 60% 60% 59% 58% 58% 56% 62% 60% 56% 53% 58% 61% 63% 56% 54% 64% 59% 57% 58% 57% 60% 56% 58% 55% 62% 55% 61% 60%
Disagree 21% 28% 21% 20% 18% 22% 18% 22% 23% 20% 21% 25% 19% 23% 19% 28% 23% 19% 18% 20% 28% 19% 21% 22% 17% 19% 23% 21% 21% 23% 20% 27% 18% 17%
Strongly Disagree 4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 8% 2% 2%
Top2box 74% 68% 73% 74% 79% 73% 79% 76% 72% 7% 75% 70% 78% 75% 75% 68% 2% 78% 78% 74% 65% 76% 76% 74% 80% 7% 73% 73% 75% 2% 7% 65% 81% 81%
Bottom2box 26% 32% 27% 26% 21% 27% 21% 24% 28% 23% 25% 30% 22% 25% 25% 32% 28% 22% 22% 26% 35% 24% 24% 26% 20% 23% 27% 27% 25% 28% 23% 35% 19% 19%
Q2. Agreement - No one has a right to question a woman's stories because they don't know what she's been through
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school N
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Men 18{Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women $100K+ ColliTech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON - - +
QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55- 2 34 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Strongly Agree 12% 8% 10% 7% 13% 10% 19% 14% 8% 17% 16% 12% 10% 20% 13% 13% 10% 11% 8% 14% 8% 4% 17% 16% 17% 17% 10% 9% 15% 10% 11% 6% 13% 14%
Agree 31% 26% 29% 33% 34% 25% 42% 33% 27% 35% 33% 32% 28% 33% 34% 29% 33% 32% 26% 26% 27% 27% 38% 36% 30% 35% 30% 28% 34% 30% 27% 23% 31% 34%
Disagree 44% 52% 46% 48% 40% 48% 32% 42% 47% 41% 39% 42% 49% 40% 38% 39% 45% 47% 50% 43% 45% 50% 36% 40% 47% 38% 47% 43% 41% 45% 47% 50% 45% 45%
Strongly Disagree 13% 14% 15% 11% 13% 17% 8% 11% 19% 8% 12% 14% 13% 7% 15% 18% 11% 11% 16% 18% 20% 19% 8% 9% 6% 10% 13% 20% 11% 15% 15% 21% 11% 8%
Top2box 43% 34% 39% 40% 47% 35% 60% 47% 34% 52% 49% 43% 38% 53% 47% 43% 44% 43% 34% 40% 35% 31% 55% 52% 47% 52% 40% 36% 48% 40% 38% 29% 45% 48%]
Bottom2box 57% 66% 61% 60% 53% 65% 40% 53% 66% 48% 51% 57% 62% 47% 53% 57% 56% 57% 66% 60% 65% 9% 45% 48% 53% 48% 0% 4% 52% 60% 62% 71% 5% 52%




Q2. Agreement - The #metoo discussions are long overdue

Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
$50K- High school ) .
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Women | Women ColliTech | Univ+ Liberal NDP
QC n 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 3 24 54 64 18-34 35.54 <$100K or less
Strongly Agree 43% 36%| 34%| 31%| 38%| 34%[ 37%| 30%| 36% 22% 42% 39% 31% 33% 32% 30%| 39% 1% 42%
Aaree 50% 48%| 51%| 58%| 48%| 49%| 45%| 56%| 53% 65% 44% 48% 56% 51% 53% 55%| 49% 49% | 49%
Disagree 5% 12%]  12% 9%| 10%| 13%| 13%| 12% 9% 10% 12% 10% 10% 11% 12% 11% 9% 7% 8%)
Strongly Disagree 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%)
Top2box 93% 84%| 84%| 89%| 86%| 83%| 83%| 86%| 90% 87% 86% 88% 87% 85% 84% 86%| 88% 90%| 91%
Bottom2hox 7% 16%] 16%| 11%| 14%] 17%| 17%[ 14%]| 10% 13% 14% 12% 13% 15% 16% 14%| 12% 10% 9%)
Q2. Agreement - Sexual norms are changing too quickly for men to adapt appropriately
Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
$50K- High school . ;
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Women | Women ColliTech | Univ+ Liberal NDP
Qc 1834 [ 35-54 | 55+ 24 2 m = o e | e <$100K or less
Strongly Aaree 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 9% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4%)
Aaree 18% 18%| 23%| 27%| 15%[ 21%| 20%[ 25%| 23% 30% 17% 21% 24% 23% 26% 22%|  20% 22%|  17%
Disagree 45% 42%| 43%| 46%| 42%| 42%| 40%| 46%| 49% 46% 40% 42% 47% 42% 43% 46%|  43% 44%|  44%)
Strongly Disagree 32% 33%| 29%| 23%| 38%| 29%| 35%| 24%| 24% 18% 38% 33% 25% 31% 26% 27%| 32% 31%|  34%
Top2box 23% 26%| 28%| 31%| 21%| 29%| 25%[ 30%| 27% 35% 22% 25% 28% 27% 31% 27%| 25% 26%| 21%)|
Bottom2box 7% 74%]  72%] 69%| 79%[ 71%| 75%[ 70%]| 73% 65% 78% 75% 72% 3% 69% 73% 5% 74%]  79%)|
Q2. Agreement - This issue is overblown and receives more attention than it should
Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
$50K- High school . .
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Women | Women ColliTech | Univ+ Liberal NDP
Qc 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 24 o 2 e & wen | mmea <$100K or less
Strongly Aaree 6% 8% 9% 8% 5%| 11% 9% 9% 7% 11% 6% 7% 8% 8% 10% 7% 5% 5%)
Aaree 21% 22%| 24%| 22%| 20%| 23%| 23%[ 24%| 21% 23% 20% 25% 25% 25% 23%| 18% 16%| 20%)
Disagree 45% 42%| 44%|  47%| 44%| 41%[ 45%| 42%| 46% 47% 44% 40% 45% 44% 44%] 45% 29% | 41%
Strongly Disagree 28% 28%| 24%| 23%| 30%| 26%| 23%| 25%| 26% 18% 31% 29% 22% 23% 24%| 30% 30%|  34%
Top2box 27% 30%| 33%| 30%| 26%| 33%| 32%[ 33%| 27% 34% 26% 31% 33% 33% 33%| 25% 21%|  24%)
Bottom2box 73% 70%] 67%| 70%[ 74%] 67%| 68%[ 67%| 73% 66% 74% 69% 67% 67% 67%] 75% 79%|  76%)]
Q3. Which statement most refl
Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
$50K- High school ) :
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Women | Women ColliTech | Univ+ Liberal NDP
Qc n 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 24 on " 2 & men | mmea <$100K or less
People might be paying
::;T‘:"Ir;’""a‘:"abn“;‘:i:"g” 16% 20%| 16%| 8%| 16%| 22%| 19%| 13%| 10% 8% 17% 14% 15% 13%| 14% 119%|  10%
will really change
The #metoo movement
UL (D S G, 55% 63%| 53%| 49%| 69%| 59%| 51%| 55%| 50% 69% 54% 54% 53% 530%| 58% 58%| 59%
but it will take years, if not|
decades, for real change
These discussions have
Z';a'mk::e:l";:’i?: ;’;da’e 29% 17%| 31%| 43%| 15%| 18%| 30%| 32%| 40% 14% 30% 329% 329% 3a%| 28% 319  31%)
into a new era at work




Q4. [Unacceptable] For each of the following, please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school ) .
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18|Men 35 Men | Women | Women [ Women $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 3 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Telling "off-colour" jokes
P 86% 85% 84% 88% 89% 86% 85% 90% 84% 87% 82% 83% 91% 86% 79% 80% 85% 91% 91% 73% 82% 92% 87% 84% 90% 84% 86% 84% 85% 87% 85% 84% 87% 88%
Reading a pornographic
magazine at one's
T g 96% 97% 96% 97% 95% 97% 94% 97% 94% 98% 94% 96% 98% 94% 94% 94% 97% 97% 98% 87% 95% 97% 98% 97% 99% 95% 96% 97% 96% 96% 97% 97% 96% 96%
break
Expressing sexual
AR 84% 84% 85% 79% 84% 85% 81% 89% 81% 87% 77% 83% 91% 71% 81% 80% 86% 87% 94% 70% 81% 88% 81% 86% 94% 84% 84% 83% 84% 85% 83% 87% 84% 83%
An unmarried boss
asking a single employee 70% 74% 80% 1% 7% 74% 59% 2% 68% 73% 68% 74% 69% 66% 70% 2% 76% 74% 64% 64% 71% 67% 71% 7% 71% 67% 70% 74% 69% 68% 76% 70% 75% 71%
for adate
Wearing "sexy" clothing 73% 80% 80% 67% 74% 1% 68% 79% 65% 80% 1% 71% 7% 74% 68% 66% 75% 73% 79% 60% 63% 70% 7% 80% 85% 73% 73% 70% 75% 74% 68% 76% 73% 72%
Hugging a co-worker 40% 41% 41% 50% 49% 41% 35% 43% 45% 36% 30% 39% 49% 24% 34% 35% 42% 52% 47% 34% 41% 53% 28% 37% 44% 39% 40% 41% 44% 40% 35% 43% 42% 38%
’;:si]ig:gg'"g an 66%| 649 64%| 75%| 74%| 67| 62%| 73%| 68% 65%| 54%| 66%| 76%| 49%| 57%| 63%| 69%| B80%| 71%| s55%| e6%| 7ew| 53|  67% 76%|  64% 66%|  67% 68% 66%| 63%| 68% 68%|  67%
Kissing the cheek of a co-
worker 73% 86% 82% 89% 85% 81% 45% 81% 74% 2% T7% 71% 72% 7% T7% 2% 71% 73% 71% 71% 73% 76% 80% 70% 67% 71% 71% 7% 73% 73% 73% 76% 75% 69%
Aboss kissing the cheek
i emEnHEER 86% 90% 91% 97% 93% 90% 71% 96% 85% 88% 87% 85% 86% 88% 86% 85% 86% 88% 85% 80% 85% 87% 91% 86% 85% 85% 87% 87% 88% 84% 85% 86% 88% 85%
After work drinks with a
co-worker of the opposite 17% 15% 18% 18% 19% 20% 11% 23% 16% 19% 15% 17% 19% 13% 15% 13% 21% 16% 22% 15% 15% 17% 14% 20% 22% 17% 18% 14% 19% 15% 16% 21% 16% 14%
sex
Asking a co-worker out
AGET 36% 34% 38% 35% 47% 39% 29% 43% 33% 39% 35% 40% 34% 29% 39% 36% 43% 34% 33% 31% 37% 30% 37% 43% 38% 34% 38% 36% 35% 35% 40% 35% 40% 33%
Standing very close to a
co-worker in their 85% 83% 84% 80% 79% 83% 89% 89% 84% 86% 82% 83% 89% 85% 79% 82% 85% 88% 90% 76% 82% 89% 85% 84% 89% 84% 83% 87% 84% 85% 86% 81% 87% 87%

personal space

Making a comment about
acolleague's appearance 26% 24% 28% 26% 35% 25% 25% 28% 28% 24% 23% 25% 29% 20% 25% 23% 27% 29% 29% 25% 26% 31% 22% 25% 25% 28% 26% 21% 29% 22% 26% 24% 28% 25%
(hairstyle, clothes etc.)

Giving a colleague an

(il i B [ 91% 90% 89% 91% 90% 94% 88% 92% 91% 91% 89% 91% 92% 89% 89% 91% 92% 94% 91% 81% 92% 94% 94% 90% 90% 90% 91% 92% 90% 93% 91% 91% 91% 94%
univi ulder ruf

Making a comment about
acolleague's body (legs, 87% 89% 85% 88% 88% 89% 82% 87% 84% 89% 84% 88% 88% 85% 83% 87% 89% 88% 88% 75% 85% 87% 89% 91% 88% 88% 85% 88% 85% 86% 90% 85% 89% 85%
figure etc.)

Telling a colleague they

g g, 15% 13% 17% 13% 19% 19% 6% 22% 17% 13% 15% 17% 13% 12% 18% 15% 18% 15% 11% 20% 19% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 18% 13% 16% 17% 13% 19% 17%

Sending a selfie to

N 56% 49% 49% 45% 59% 57% 59% 65% 57% 55% 38% 56% 70% 33% 42% 47% 64% 68% 2% 35% 53% 71% 40% 58% 69% 58% 55% 53% 58% 54% 55% 60% 58% 54%
someone you work with

Calling/texting/emailing a
colleague about personal
matters outside office
hours

49% 48% 50% 50% 54% 51% 42% 63% 51% 48% 35% 47% 63% 31% 37% 37% 56% 62% 65% 33% 46% 65% 36% 48% 61% 51% 50% 45% 52% 47% 48% 54% 53% 51%

Displaying, sharing or
looking at materials (such
as photos, videos or
cartoons) that some
might consider sexually
suggestive

85% 88% 85% 87% 92% 89% 74% 92% 84% 87% 80% 86% 89% 82% 79% 84% 88% 91% 87% 74% 84% 88% 83% 88% 89% 84% 84% 88% 83% 85% 89% 83% 88% 89%

Making gestures of a

T 97% 97% 95% 96% 94% 97% 97% 98% 95% 98% 94% 97% 99% 95% 93% 96% 97% 99% 99% 86% 96% 99% 98% 97% 99% 97% 96% 97% 96% 97% 97% 97% 97% 96%

Using sexualized
language in a work 93% 93% 92% 91% 94% 93% 93% 97% 91% 95% 88% 92% 98% 92% 86% 92% 92% 97% 98% 80% 91% 98% 93% 94% 97% 93% 93% 92% 94% 92% 93% 91% 93% 93%
conversation

Brushing up against a

Colleaglie: 79% 80% 75% 79% 7% 85% 69% 84% 78% 79% 68% 81% 85% 62% 73% 78% 83% 88% 83% 65% 81% 83% 70% 81% 87% 7% 79% 79% 81% 7% 7% 81% 80% 81%
Touching a colleague's
arm or shoulder while 44% 44% 43% 53% 54% 49% 30% 54% 45% 42% 46% 42% 43% 45% 46% 39% 46% 48% 39% 43% 45% 47% 47% 40% 39% 43% 45% 42% 46% 41% 44% 42% 45% 47%]

talking to them

Staring at a coworker 76% 83% 85% 75% 83% 81% 57% 82% 77% 74% 69% 76% 81% 66% 71% 74% 78% 84% 79% 66% 75% 84% 70% 77% 77% 76% 73% 80% 75% 75% 78% 79% 79% 78%




Q4. [Acceptable] For each of the following, please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school : ’
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ ColliTech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 3 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Telling "off-colour" jokes
e 14%| 15%| 16%| 12%| 11%| 14%| 15%| 10%| 16% 13%| 18%| 17%| 9| 14%| 21%| 20%| 15%| ow| 9w| 27%| 18%| 8% 13% 16% 10%| 16% 14%|  16% 15% 13%| 15%| 16% 13%|  12%
Reading a pornographic
magazine at one's
€ a%|  3w|  aw| 3w 5% 3w ew| 3w 6% 2%| 6% 4% 2%| ew| ew| 6% 3% 3% 2%| 13| 5% 3% 2% 3% 19%| 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% % 4%
workstation on lunch
break
Expressing sexual
T 16%| 16%| 15%| 21%| 16%| 15%| 19%| 11| 19% 13%| 23%| 17%| 9%| 20%| 19%| 20| 14%| 13%| 6%| 30%| 19%| 1206 19% 14% 6%| 16% 6%  17% 16% 15%|  17%| 13% 16%| 17%
ma@es
An unmarried boss
asking a single employee 30%| 26%| 20%| 20%| 23%| 26%| 41%| 28%| 32% 21%|  32%| 26%| 31%| 34%| 30%| 28%| 24%| 26%| 36%| 36%| 20%| 33%| 20%|  23% 20%|  33% 30%|  26% 31% 32%|  24%| 30% 25%|  29%
for a date
Wearing "sexy" clothing 21%| 20%| 20%| 33%| 26%| 20%| 32| 21%| 35% 20%| 20%| 20%| 23%| 26%| 32%| 3a%| 25%| 27| 21%| 40%| 37%| s0%w| 23|  20% 15%|  27% 21%|  30% 25% 26%| 32%| 24% 21%|  28%
Hugaing a co-worker 60%| 59%| 59%| 50%| 51%| 59%| 65%| 57%| 55% 64%| 70%| 61%| 51%| 76%| 66%| 65%| 58%| 48%| 53%| 66%| 59%| 47%|  72%| _ 63% 56%|  61% 60%| _ 50% 56% 60%| 65%| 57% 58%| 62%
:ﬁsﬁg:gg'"ga" 3a%| 36%| 36%| 25%| 26%| 33%| 38| 27| 32% 5%| 46%| 3a%| 24%| 51%| 43%| 37%| 31%| 20%| 29%| 45%| 34%| 24%|  47% 33% 24%|  36% 34% 3% 32% 34%|  37%| 32% 32%|  33%
Kissing the cheek of a co-
oo 21%| 14| 18%| 11%| 15%| 19%| 55| 19%| 26% 28%| 23| 20%| 28%| 23%| 23%| 28%| 20%| 27| 20%| 20%| 27%| 24%| 20%|  30% 33%| 2% 20%|  23% 2% 21%|  21%|  24% 25%|  31%
gfba?:,::f)'y"ege‘h”h“k 14%| 10%| ow| 3| 79| 10%| 20%| a%| 15% 12%| 13%| 15%| 14%| 12%| 14%| 15%| 14%| 12%| 15%| 20%| 15%| 13% 9% 14% 15%| 15% 13%  13% 12% 16%| 15%| 14% 12%|  15%
After work drinks with a
co-worker of the opposite 83w| 85%| 82%| 82%| 81%| s0w| 89| 77| 84% 81%| 8sw| 83%| 81%| 87%| 85%| 87%| 7ow| 84%| 78| 85%| esw| 83w| sew|  sO% 78%| 83% 82%|  86% 81% 85%| 84%| 79% 84%|  86%
sex
‘Asking a co-worker out
e 6a%| 66%| 62%| 65%| 53%| 61%| 71| 57| 67% 61%| 65%| 60%| 66%| 71%| 61%| 64%| s76| 66%| 67%| 69%| 63%| 70%| 63%|  57% 62%|  66% 62%|  64% 65% 65%| 60%| 65% 60%| 67%
Standing very close to a
co-worker in their 15%|  17%| 16%| 20%| 21%| 17%| 11%| 11%| 16% 14%| 18%| 17| 11%| 15%| 21%| 18%| 15%| 12%| 10%| 24%| 18%| 11%| 15% 16% 1%|  16% 7% 13% 16% 15%|  14%| 19% 13%|  13%
personal space
Making a comment about
acolleague’s appearance 7a%|  76%| 72%| 74%| e5%| 7S%| 75| 72| 72% 76%| 7rw| 75%| 71%| sow| 7sw| 77| 73| 71| 71| 7s%| 7a%| e9w|  78%w|  7s% 75%|  72% 7% 79% 71% 78%|  74%| 6% 72%| 5%
(hairstyle, clothes etc.)
Giving a colleague an 9%| 10%| 11%| o%| 10%| e%| 12%| 8% o% o%| 11%| ow| sw| 11%| 11%| ew| sw| ew| 9| 19%| % &% 6%|  10% 10%|  10% 9% 8% 10% T T ) 9%| 6%
univited shoulder rub
Making a comment about
acolleague’s body (legs, 13%|  11%| 15%| 12| 12%| 11%| 18%| 13%| 16% 11%| 6% 12%| 12%| 15%| 17%| 13%| 11| 12%| 12%| 25%| 15| 13%| 1% 9% 12%| 12% 15%|  12% 15% 14%|  10%| 15% 11%|  15%
figure etc.)
Telling a colleague they
T esw| 87| 83%| 87%| 81%| 81%| oaw| 78%| 83% 87%| esw| 83%| 87%| 88%| 82%| esw| 82| 85%| 89| sOw| 81| srw| 87|  se% 87%| 8% 86%|  82% 87% 84%| 83%| 87% 81%| 83%
Sending a selfie to
) aam| s1%| 51%| 55%| 41%| 43%| 41| 35%| 43% asm| 62%| ad%| 30%| 67%| 58%| 53%| 36| 32%| 28%| e5%| 47| 20%|  e0%|  42% 31%|  42% as%| 4% 2% a6 45%|  40% a2%|  46%
someone you work with
Calling/texting/emailing a
;"a"::’gs“s:::;‘ggzi'::"a' 5106| 52%| 50%| 50%| 46%| 49| 58| 3796| 49% 52| 50| 53%| 37%| 69%| 63%| 63%| 44%| 38%| 35%| 67%| 54%| 35|  6a% 52% 30%|  49% 50%|  55% 48% 53%| 52%| 46% a1%| 4%
hours
Displaying, sharing or
looking at materials (such
as photos, videos or
e el 15%| 12%| 15%| 13%| 8%| 11%| 26%| 8%| 16% 13%| 20%| 14%| 1106 18%| 21%| 16%| 12%| ow| 13%| 26%| 16%| 12%| 17% 12% 1%|  16% 16%|  12% 17% 15%| 11%| 17% 12%|  11%
might consider sexually
suggestive
g:xku";lg"ifj::'esma 3%| 3% sw| aw| ew| 3% 3% 2% 5% 2%| 6% 3% 1%|  sw| 7| 4%| 3% 1% 1| 1a%| 4| 1% 2% 3% 19%| 3% 4% 3% 4% £ ) 3%| 4%
Using sexualized
language in a work %[ 7% 8w| ow| ew| 7| 7% 3% 9% s%| 12%| 8w| 2| 8| 14%| e%| 8w| 3w| 2| 20%| ow| 2% 7% 6% 3% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8%| 7% o% %[ 7%
conversation
Brushing up against a
N 219%| 20%| 25%| 21%| 23%| 15%| 31| 16%| 22% 21%| 32%| 19%| 15%| 38%| 27%| 22%| 1796| 12%| 17%| 35%| 19%| 17%|  30% 19% 13%|  23% 21%|  21% 19% 23%| 23%| 19% 20%|  19%
colleague
Touching a colleague's
arm or shoulder while 56%| 56%| 57%| 47%| 46%| 51%| 70%| 46%| 55% se%| 54%| 58%| 57%| 55%| 54%| 61%| 54%| 52%| 61%| 57%| 55%| 53%| 53%|  60% 61%| 57% 55%|  58% 54% 50%| 56%| 58% 55%| 53%
talking to them
Staring at a coworker 24%| 17| 15%| 25%| 1r%| 1ow| 43%| 18%| 23% 26%| 31%| 24%| 10%| 34%| 20%| 26%| 22| 16%| 21%| 34%| 25%| 16%| _ 30%| _ 23% 23% | 24% 2% 20% 25% 25%| _20%| _21% 21%| _22%
Qa. [Telling "off-colour” jokes at work] please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school N
18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 [ 55t0 Men 18] Men 35| Men [ women [ women | women $100K+ CollTech | niv+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP
BC [ AB [ sk [ MB [ ON | QC [ ATL | Men | Women | 1834 | 35:54 | s5+ | 1500 | 2200 | S2I0 | 400 ) S0 | g5 MEIGIMEDSS) AL | VWA | FOMEN | Wore™ | <ssok | <s100K or less
Unacceptable 46%| 46%| 48%| 50%| 45%| 50%| 7% 49%| 42% 49%| 39%| 47%| 50%| 40%| 37%| 46%| 49%| 55%| 45%| 26%| 44%| 49%|  46%| _ 50% 52% | 44% 5% 4% 4% 26%| 48%| 43% 48%|  50%
Usually unacceptable 40%| 39%| 36%| 38%| 44%| 35%| 4o%| 40%| 42% 36%| 43%| 36%| 41%| 46%| 42%| 35%| 37| 36%| 46%| 4r%| 37%| 43%|  42%|  34% 39%| 40% a1%| 0% 1% 21%| 31| 41% 20%| 38%
Usually acceptable 12%|  1ow| 1a%| 12%|  9%| 12%| 14%| 10%| 13% 11%|  15%| 14%| 8%| 12%| 17%| 16%| 12%| ow| 8%| 21%| 15%| &% 11% 14% 8%| 13% 2% 14% 13% 11%|  14%| 14% T1%]  11%
Acceptable 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3%|  3%| 1% 2% aw| 3%| 2%| 0% 1%| e%| 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%] 2%
Net: Unacceptable 86%| 85%| 84%| 88%| Bo%| 86%| 85%| 00%| 84% 87%| 82%| 83%| 01%| B86%| 79%| 80%| 85%| 01%| 91%| 7a%| 82%| o02%|  87%|  8a% S0%| 84% 86%|  84% 85% 87%| 85%| 84% 87%| 88%
Net: Acceptable 14%| _15%| 16%| 12%| 11%| 14%| 15%| 10%| 16% 13%| 18%| 17%| o 14%| 21%| 20%| 15%| ow|  9%| 27%| 18%| 8%  13% 16% 10%] _16% 4% __16% 15% 13%|  15%| 16% 13%] _12%




Q4. [Reading a pornographic magazine at one's workstation on lunch break] please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
18to | 25t0 [ 35t0 | 4510 | 55t0 Men 18| Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women 850K 1 o100k |19 Sehooll coyrrech | univs | cpe | Liberal | NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 3 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Unacceptable 84% 87% 85% 90% 87% 87% 74% 88% 80% 87% 82% 86% 82% 80% 83% 85% 88% 84% 81% 2% 86% 80% 88% 87% 86% 82% 83% 88% 81% 84% 88% 84% 86% 83%
Usually unacceptable 12% 9% 11% 8% 8% 10% 20% 9% 14% 11% 12% 10% 15% 14% 10% 10% 10% 13% 17% 15% 9% 17% 10% 10% 13% 14% 14% 9% 15% 12% 9% 13% 10% 14%
Usually acceptable 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Acceptable 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 0% 4% 3% 3% 1% 0% 0% 8% 4% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Net: Unacceptable 96% 9% 96% 9% 95% 9% 94% 9% 94% 98% 94% 96% 98% 94% 94% 94% 97% 9% 98% 87% 95% 9% 98% 9% 99% 95% 96% 97% 96% 96% 97% 97% 96% 96%
Net: Acceptable 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 2% 6% 4% 2% 6% 6% 6% 3% 3% 2% 13% 5% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Q4. [Expressing sexual interest in a co-worker] please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school N .
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 a4 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Unacceptable 45% 50% 42% 38% 43% 48% 3% 51% 43% 47% 34% 43% 55% 36% 33% 40% 46% 54% 56% 33% 38% 52% 35% 48% 59% 45% 45% 42% 45% 46% 44% 42% 50% 46%
Usually unacceptable 39% 35% 43% 41% 41% 37% 44% 38% 39% 40% 42% 40% 36% 35% 48% 40% 41% 33% 38% 36% 43% 36% 46% 38% 35% 39% 39% 41% 40% 39% 39% 45% 34% 37%
Usually acceptable 14% 14% 13% 17% 12% 13% 17% 9% 16% 12% 20% 14% 8% 26% 16% 18% 11% 11% 6% 25% 16% 11% 18% 13% 5% 15% 14% 14% 14% 12% 15% 12% 14% 15%
Acceptable 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 5% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Net: Unacceptable 84% 84% 85% 79% 84% 85% 81% 89% 81% 87% 7% 83% 91% 71% 81% 80% 86% 87% 94% 70% 81% 88% 81% 86% 94% 84% 84% 83% 84% 85% 83% 87% 84% 83%
Net: Acceptable 16% 16% 15% 21% 16% 15% 19% 11% 19% 13% 23% 17% 9% 29% 19% 20% 14% 13% 6% 30% 19% 12% 19% 14% 6% 16% 16% 17% 16% 15% 17% 13% 16% 17%
Q4. [An unmarried boss asking a single employee for a date] please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school R e
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 ( 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Unacceptable 32% 35% 35% 33% 3% 36% 22% 38% 30% 35% 29% 3% 31% 26% 31% 35% 38% 35% 27% 28% 34% 2T% 30% 40% 35% 32% 32% 32% 34% 29% 35% 31% 35% 37%
Usually unacceptable 38% 39% 45% 39% 40% 37% 37% 34% 38% 38% 39% 3% 38% 39% 39% 36% 38% 39% 37% 36% 37% 40% 41% 3% 36% 35% 38% 43% 35% 39% 42% 39% 39% 35%
Usually acceptable 23% 22% 18% 24% 18% 20% 31% 26% 24% 23% 24% 20% 26% 26% 23% 20% 20% 23% 29% 26% 21% 26% 23% 19% 26% 26% 26% 20% 25% 26% 18% 24% 21% 21%
Acceptable 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 10% 2% 8% 4% 8% 6% 5% 8% 7% 9% 4% 3% 7% 10% 8% 6% 6% 3% 3% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 8%)|
Net: Unacceptable 70% 74% 80% 71% 7% 74% 59% 2% 68% 73% 68% 74% 69% 66% 70% 2% 76% 74% 64% 64% 71% 67% 71% 7% 71% 67% 70% 74% 69% 68% 76% 70% 75% 71%
Net: Acceptable 30% 26% 20% 29% 23% 26% 41% 28% 32% 27% 32% 26% 31% 34% 30% 28% 24% 26% 36% 36% 29% 33% 29% 23% 29% 33% 30% 26% 31% 32% 24% 30% 25% 29%
Q4. [Wearing "sexy" clothing] please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school X .
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Men 18{Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women $100K+ ColliTech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 m 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Unacceptable 33% 38% 38% 36% 36% 31% 27% 44% 25% 41% 29% 34% 35% 33% 27% 32% 37% 36% 34% 22% 26% 26% 34% 42% 46% 34% 31% 32% 34% 33% 31% 35% 33% 29%
Usually unacceptable 40% 43% 42% 31% 38% 40% 41% 34% 40% 40% 41% 3% 42% 41% 41% 35% 39% 38% 46% 3% 36% 45% 43% 3% 39% 39% 43% 39% 41% 41% 3% 41% 40% 43%]
Usually acceptable 22% 15% 18% 25% 19% 24% 25% 19% 27% 17% 24% 22% 21% 22% 25% 23% 21% 25% 17% 28% 28% 26% 21% 16% 14% 22% 21% 25% 20% 20% 26% 20% 21% 24%
Acceptable 5% 4% 3% 7% 7% 5% 6% 3% 8% 3% 6% 7% 3% 4% 7% 10% 4% 2% 3% 12% 9% 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4%
Net: Unacceptable 73% 80% 80% 67% 74% 71% 68% 79% 65% 80% 71% 71% 7% 74% 68% 66% 75% 73% 79% 60% 63% 70% 7% 80% 85% 73% 73% 70% 75% 74% 68% 76% 73% 2%
Net: Acceptable 27% 20% 20% 33% 26% 29% 32% 21% 35% 20% 29% 29% 23% 26% 32% 34% 25% 27% 21% 40% 37% 30% 23% 20% 15% 27% 27% 30% 25% 26% 32% 24% 27% 28%
Q4. [Hugging a co-worker] please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school N
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Men 18{Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women $100K+ ColliTech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON C ATL Mi W 18-34 | 35-5. +
© en | Women 4| s 2a | 30 | 44 | 54 | 6a | % | a4 | 54 | 55+ | 1834 | as-sa | sse | SOOK| <SI00K @le=s
Unacceptable 8% 7% 6% 8% 9% 8% 9% 12% 10% 7% 5% 8% 11% 4% 6% 5% 9% 10% 12% 6% 8% 13% 5% 7% 9% 9% % % 9% 8% % 8% 9% 8%]
Usually unacceptable 32% 34% 35% 41% 40% 33% 25% 31% 35% 29% 24% 32% 38% 20% 27% 30% 33% 42% 34% 27% 33% 40% 23% 30% 35% 31% 33% 34% 34% 32% 28% 35% 32% 30%
Usually acceptable 51% 50% 50% 44% 45% 49% 56% 51% 47% 55% 55% 52% 46% 58% 54% 54% 51% 45% 47% 50% 49% 43% 59% 56% 50% 51% 54% 50% 48% 52% 54% 50% 50% 55%
Acceptable 9% 9% 9% 6% 6% 10% 9% 5% 9% 9% 15% 9% 4% 18% 13% 11% 6% 3% 6% 17% 10% 4% 14% 7% 5% 10% 6% 9% 8% 9% 11% 6% 8% 7%
Net: Unacceptable 40% 41% 41% 50% 49% 41% 35% 43% 45% 36% 30% 39% 49% 24% 34% 35% 42% 52% 47% 34% 41% 53% 28% 37% 44% 39% 40% 41% 44% 40% 35% 43% 42% 38%
Net: Acceptable 60% 59% 59% 50% 51% 59% 65% 57% 55% 64% 70% 61% 51% 76% 66% 65% 58% 48% 53% 66% 59% 47% 72% 63% 56% 61% 60% 59% 56% 60% 65% 57% 58% 62%




Q4. [A boss hugging an employee] please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
18to | 25t0 [ 35t0 | 4510 | 55t0 Men 18| Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women 850K 1 o100k |19 Sehooll coyrrech | univs | cpe | Liberal | NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 3 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Unacceptable 21% 18% 17% 31% 25% 23% 18% 23% 22% 20% 13% 21% 27% 11% 15% 20% 23% 27% 27% 14% 22% 27% 13% 20% 26% 19% 19% 23% 25% 20% 16% 22% 22% 22%
Usually unacceptable 45% 47% 47% 44% 49% 44% 44% 50% 45% 45% 40% 45% 49% 38% 42% 43% 47% 54% 45% 41% 44% 48% 40% 46% 49% 45% 48% 44% 43% 46% 46% 46% 46% 44%
Usually acceptable 29% 33% 30% 24% 21% 27% 32% 25% 2% 31% 39% 28% 22% 40% 37% 30% 26% 17% 26% 35% 27% 22% 40% 29% 23% 31% 29% 29% 27% 29% 32% 27% 29% 28%
Acceptable 5% 3% 6% 1% 5% 6% 6% 2% 6% 4% 8% 5% 2% 11% 6% 7% 4% 2% 3% 10% 7% 3% 7% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5%
Net: Unacceptable 66% 64% 64% 75% 74% 67% 62% 73% 68% 65% 54% 66% 76% 49% 57% 63% 69% 80% 71% 55% 66% 76% 53% 67% 76% 64% 66% 67% 68% 66% 63% 68% 68% 67%
Net: Acceptable 34% 36% 36% 25% 26% 33% 38% 27% 32% 35% 46% 34% 24% 51% 43% 37% 31% 20% 29% 45% 34% 24% 47% 33% 24% 36% 34% 33% 32% 34% 37% 32% 32% 33%
Q4. [Kissing the cheek of a co-worker] please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school N .
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 a4 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Unacceptable 34% 38% 45% 50% 46% 38% 15% 47% 35% 33% 37% 33% 33% 32% 40% 30% 36% 35% 31% 32% 38% 34% 39% 29% 31% 34% 32% 38% 35% 36% 31% 34% 38% 32%
Usually unacceptable 39% 48% 3% 38% 39% 43% 31% 34% 39% 39% 40% 38% 39% 45% 37% 42% 35% 3% 41% 39% 35% 42% 40% 41% 36% 37% 39% 39% 38% 38% 42% 42% 37% 37%
Usually acceptable 23% 13% 15% 9% 9% 16% 46% 19% 21% 24% 19% 24% 24% 17% 20% 22% 25% 23% 25% 21% 21% 20% 17% 2% 29% 24% 25% 19% 23% 22% 23% 21% 22% 27%
Acceptable 4% 1% 3% 2% 5% 4% 9% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 8% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Net: Unacceptable 73% 86% 82% 89% 85% 81% 45% 81% 74% 2% 7% 71% 2% 7% 7% 2% 71% 73% 71% 71% 73% 76% 80% 70% 67% 71% 71% 7% 73% 73% 73% 76% 75% 69%
Net: Acceptable 27% 14% 18% 11% 15% 19% 55% 19% 26% 28% 23% 29% 28% 23% 23% 28% 29% 27% 29% 29% 27% 24% 20% 30% 33% 29% 29% 3% 27% 27% 27% 24% 25% 31%
Q4. [A boss kissing the cheek of an employee] please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school R e
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Unacceptable 52% 58% 59% 66% 62% 59% 28% 61% 52% 52% 57% 51% 48% 53% 59% 49% 53% 54% 44% 53% 52% 50% 58% 50% 46% 51% 49% 54% 53% 50% 52% 50% 56% 49%|
Usually unacceptable 34% 32% 33% 30% 31% 31% 43% 35% 33% 36% 30% 34% 38% 35% 27% 36% 33% 34% 41% 26% 33% 3% 33% 36% 39% 34% 38% 32% 36% 34% 33% 36% 32% 36%
Usually acceptable 11% 8% 6% 3% 3% 8% 26% 4% 12% 11% 10% 11% 13% 9% 10% 10% 12% 12% 13% 13% 11% 12% 8% 11% 14% 13% 11% 11% 9% 14% 11% 11% 10% 13%
Acceptable 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 5% 2% 0% 1% 7% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Net: Unacceptable 86% 90% 91% 9% 93% 90% 71% 96% 85% 88% 87% 85% 86% 88% 86% 85% 86% 88% 85% 80% 85% 87% 91% 86% 85% 85% 87% 87% 88% 84% 85% 86% 88% 85%
Net: Acceptable 14% 10% 9% 3% 7% 10% 29% 4% 15% 12% 13% 15% 14% 12% 14% 15% 14% 12% 15% 20% 15% 13% 9% 14% 15% 15% 13% 13% 12% 16% 15% 14% 12% 15%
Q4. [After work drinks with a co-worker of the opposite sex] please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school X .
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Men 18{Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women $100K+ ColliTech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 m 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Unacceptable 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 3% 9% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 7% 7% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5%
Usually unacceptable 12% 12% 11% 14% 13% 15% 9% 14% 11% 13% 11% 12% 14% 12% 11% 10% 14% 9% 18% 11% 11% 13% 11% 14% 16% 13% 13% 11% 13% 10% 14% 15% 12% 10%
Usually acceptable 59% 62% 60% 60% 60% 56% 58% 64% 56% 61% 54% 59% 63% 55% 53% 59% 58% 65% 60% 47% 57% 61% 58% 61% 65% 59% 61% 56% 58% 60% 57% 58% 62% 61%
Acceptable 24% 23% 22% 22% 21% 24% 31% 13% 28% 21% 32% 24% 18% 31% 32% 28% 21% 19% 18% 38% 29% 22% 28% 20% 13% 24% 21% 29% 23% 24% 26% 21% 21% 25%
Net: Unacceptable 17% 15% 18% 18% 19% 20% 11% 23% 16% 19% 15% 17% 19% 13% 15% 13% 21% 16% 22% 15% 15% 17% 14% 20% 22% 17% 18% 14% 19% 15% 16% 21% 16% 14%
Net: Acceptable 3% 85% 82% 82% 1% 80% 9% 77% 84% 81% 85% 83% 81% 87% 85% 87% 79% 84% 78% 85% 85% 83% 86% 80% 78% 83% 82% 6% 81% 85% 84% 79% 84% 86%
Q4. [Asking a co-worker out on a date] please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school N
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Men 18{Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women $100K+ ColliTech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON C ATL Mi W 18-34 | 35-54 55+ +
© en | Women 2 | 34 | aa | sa | ea | % |34 | sa | sse [ 1830 | 355 | mme | <SOK| <S100K or less
Unacceptable 10% 11% 10% 12% 14% 8% 8% 16% 9% 11% 8% 11% 10% 6% 9% 7% 14% 12% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 13% 12% 10% 9% 8% 11% 9% 8% 9% 11% 10%
Usually unacceptable 27% 23% 28% 24% 33% 31% 20% 28% 24% 29% 27% 29% 24% 23% 30% 29% 29% 23% 24% 22% 28% 22% 30% 30% 26% 24% 29% 29% 24% 26% 31% 27% 29% 23%
Usually acceptable 50% 55% 54% 57% 44% 47% 53% 46% 51% 50% 50% 47% 54% 55% 47% 47% 46% 55% 54% 51% 46% 55% 49% 47% 53% 53% 50% 51% 52% 50% 48% 51% 48% 55%
Acceptable 13%]  11% 8% 8% 9%| 14%[ 18%| 11%] 16% 11%] 15%| 13%[ 12%| 16%| 14%[ 17%| 11%| 11%[ 12%| 18%[ 17%| 14% 13% 10% %[ 13% 12% 13% 13% 14%[  13%[ 13% 11%]  12%
Net: Unacceptable 36% 34% 38% 35% 47% 39% 29% 43% 33% 39% 35% 40% 34% 29% 39% 36% 43% 34% 33% 31% 37% 30% 37% 43% 38% 34% 38% 36% 35% 35% 40% 35% 40% 33%
Net: Acceptable 64% 66% 62% 65% 53% 61% 71% 57% 67% 61% 65% 60% 66% 71% 61% 64% 57% 66% 67% 9% 63% 70% 3% 7% 62% 66% 62% 4% 65% 65% 0% 65% 0% 67%




Q4. [Standing very close to a co-worker in their personal space] please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
18to | 25t0 [ 35t0 | 4510 | 55t0 Men 18| Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women 850K 1 o100k |19 Sehooll coyrrech | univs | cpe | Liberal | NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 3 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Unacceptable 30% 25% 32% 27% 36% 29% 30% 33% 27% 32% 22% 31% 35% 23% 21% 28% 33% 39% 32% 18% 24% 34% 25% 3% 3% 30% 28% 30% 29% 29% 31% 27% 33% 32%
Usually unacceptable 55% 59% 52% 53% 43% 54% 59% 56% 57% 53% 60% 53% 54% 62% 57% 54% 52% 49% 58% 58% 58% 55% 60% 48% 52% 54% 56% 57% 55% 56% 55% 55% 54% 55%
Usually acceptable 13% 15% 14% 19% 17% 16% 9% 9% 14% 13% 16% 15% 10% 13% 18% 16% 14% 12% 9% 18% 15% 10% 14% 14% 11% 13% 16% 12% 14% 13% 12% 17% 11% 12%
Acceptable 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 6% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Net: Unacceptable 85% 83% 84% 80% 79% 83% 89% 89% 84% 86% 82% 83% 89% 85% 79% 82% 85% 88% 90% 76% 82% 89% 85% 84% 89% 84% 83% 87% 84% 85% 86% 81% 87% 87%
Net: Acceptable 15% 17% 16% 20% 21% 17% 11% 11% 16% 14% 18% 17% 11% 15% 21% 18% 15% 12% 10% 24% 18% 11% 15% 16% 11% 16% 17% 13% 16% 15% 14% 19% 13% 13%
Q4. [Making a comment about a colleague's appearance (hairstyle, clothes etc.)] please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school N .
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 a4 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Unacceptable 7% 6% 7% 9% 8% 8% 6% 10% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 5% 9% 8% 8% 7% 5% 10% 7% 5% 6% 10% 7% 9% 6% 4% 9% 7% 6% 5% 9% 6%
Usually unacceptable 19% 17% 21% 17% 26% 17% 19% 18% 21% 16% 15% 17% 23% 15% 15% 15% 19% 22% 24% 15% 19% 26% 16% 15% 18% 18% 20% 17% 20% 16% 20% 19% 19% 18%
Usually acceptable 59% 60% 53% 58% 59% 62% 56% 55% 56% 61% 57% 58% 60% 57% 57% 59% 57% 63% 59% 56% 58% 55% 58% 58% 67% 56% 58% 64% 57% 61% 59% 61% 60% 60%
Acceptable 16% 16% 19% 15% 7% 13% 18% 18% 16% 15% 20% 17% 11% 23% 18% 18% 16% 9% 12% 19% 16% 13% 20% 17% 8% 16% 16% 15% 15% 17% 16% 14% 12% 15%
Net: Unacceptable 26% 24% 28% 26% 35% 25% 25% 28% 28% 24% 23% 25% 29% 20% 25% 23% 27% 29% 29% 25% 26% 31% 22% 25% 25% 28% 26% 21% 29% 22% 26% 24% 28% 25%
Net: Acceptable 74% 76% 72% 74% 65% 75% 75% 72% 72% 76% 77% 75% 71% 80% 75% 77% 73% 71% 71% 75% 74% 69% 78% 75% 75% 72% 74% 79% 71% 78% 74% 76% 2% 75%
Q4. [Giving a colleague an univited shoulder rub] please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school R e
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Unacceptable 59% 55% 62% 65% 65% 63% 48% 65% 58% 60% 58% 61% 56% 54% 61% 62% 61% 66% 49% 52% 60% 59% 62% 63% 53% 56% 58% 62% 57% 59% 60% 54% 62% 66%
Usually unacceptable 32% 35% 27% 26% 25% 30% 40% 26% 33% 32% 31% 30% 36% 35% 28% 28% 31% 29% 42% 29% 32% 36% 32% 28% 36% 34% 33% 30% 32% 34% 31% 37% 30% 28%
Usually acceptable 8% 9% 8% 7% 7% 5% 10% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 5% 9% 13% 7% 5% 5% 8% 9% 9% 8% 5% 9% 6% 8% 8% 6% 5%)|
Acceptable 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Net: Unacceptable 91% 90% 89% 91% 90% 94% 88% 92% 91% 91% 89% 91% 92% 89% 89% 91% 92% 94% 91% 81% 92% 94% 94% 90% 90% 90% 91% 92% 90% 93% 91% 91% 91% 94%
Net: Acceptable 9% 10% 11% 9% 10% 6% 12% 8% 9% 9% 11% 9% 8% 11% 11% 9% 8% 6% 9% 19% 8% 6% 6% 10% 10% 10% 9% 8% 10% 7% 9% 9% 9% 6%)|
Q4. [Making a comment about a colleague's body (legs, figure etc.)] please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school X .
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Men 18{Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women $100K+ ColliTech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 m 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Unacceptable 45% 45% 48% 41% 49% 51% 31% 52% 41% 48% 40% 45% 48% 40% 40% 45% 45% 54% 43% 34% 40% 47% 44% 50% 50% 44% 41% 48% 47% 42% 45% 41% 49% 48%|
Usually unacceptable 42% 44% 37% 46% 39% 37% 52% 35% 42% 41% 44% 43% 39% 45% 43% 42% 45% 33% 44% 41% 46% 40% 45% 41% 38% 44% 44% 40% 38% 44% 45% 44% 40% 37%
Usually acceptable 11% 10% 12% 9% 10% 10% 15% 9% 13% 9% 13% 10% 11% 11% 14% 10% 10% 12% 11% 17% 13% 11% 10% 7% 11% 10% 13% 9% 13% 11% 9% 13% 8% 14%
Acceptable 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 8% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Net: Unacceptable 87% 89% 85% 88% 88% 89% 82% 87% 84% 89% 84% 88% 88% 85% 83% 87% 89% 88% 88% 75% 85% 87% 89% 91% 88% 88% 85% 88% 85% 86% 90% 85% 89% 85%
Net: Acceptable 13% 11% 15% 12% 12% 11% 18% 13% 16% 11% 16% 12% 12% 15% 17% 13% 11% 12% 12% 25% 15% 13% 11% 9% 12% 12% 15% 12% 15% 14% 10% 15% 11% 15%
Q4. [Telling a colleague they have a nice smile] please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school N
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Men 18{Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women $100K+ ColliTech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON C ATL - - +
Q Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55- 2 3 m 54 64 65+ 34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Unacceptable 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 6% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 6% 1% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6%
Usually unacceptable 11% 10% 14% 11% 13% 13% 4% 15% 13% 9% 11% 12% 10% 10% 12% 10% 13% 10% 10% 15% 14% 10% % 9% 9% 10% 11% 13% 9% 11% 13% 10% 14% 10%
Usually acceptable 54% 57% 53% 66% 53% 52% 55% 54% 53% 55% 47% 55% 60% 45% 48% 53% 56% 59% 61% 44% 53% 58% 48% 57% 62% 52% 57% 56% 56% 54% 53% 57% 57% 52%
Acceptable 31% 30% 30% 21% 29% 29% 39% 24% 30% 31% 38% 29% 27% 43% 35% 32% 26% 26% 29% 36% 28% 29% 39% 29% 25% 35% 28% 26% 31% 31% 31% 30% 24% 31%
Net: Unacceptable 15% 13% 17% 13% 19% 19% 6% 22% 17% 13% 15% 17% 13% 12% 18% 15% 18% 15% 11% 20% 19% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 18% 13% 16% 17% 13% 19% 17%
Net: Acceptable 85% 87% 83% 87% 81% 81% 94% 78% 83% 87% 85% 83% 87% 88% 82% 5% 82% 5% 89% 80% 81% 87% 87% 86% 87% 87% 86% 2% 87% 84% 3% 87% 1% 83%




Q4. [Sending a selfie to someone you work with] please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Men 18|Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women SSOK | 100k (MM SE00 | coprech | unive | cpc | Liberal | NP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 3 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Unacceptable 22% 15% 21% 21% 21% 23% 21% 31% 23% 20% 10% 22% 31% 5% 13% 16% 27% 31% 31% 12% 22% 30% 8% 22% 33% 26% 19% 21% 25% 19% 19% 23% 24% 21%
Usually unacceptable 34% 35% 27% 24% 38% 34% 38% 35% 34% 35% 28% 34% 39% 28% 29% 31% 37% 37% 41% 23% 32% 41% 31% 36% 3% 32% 36% 33% 33% 35% 36% 37% 34% 34%
Usually acceptable 38% 45% 44% 49% 36% 37% 34% 28% 3% 38% 49% 38% 28% 51% 48% 45% 32% 30% 27% 51% 39% 28% 49% 3% 29% 34% 40% 39% 37% 38% 38% 36% 37% 39%
Acceptable 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 13% 6% 2% 16% 10% 8% 5% 3% 1% 14% 8% 1% 12% 5% 2% 8% 5% 8% 5% 8% 7% 4% 5% 6%
Net: Unacceptable 56% 49% 49% 45% 59% 57% 59% 65% 57% 55% 38% 56% 70% 33% 42% 47% 64% 68% 2% 35% 53% 71% 40% 58% 69% 58% 55% 53% 58% 54% 55% 60% 58% 54%
Net: Acceptable 44% 51% 51% 55% 41% 43% 41% 35% 43% 45% 62% 44% 30% 67% 58% 53% 36% 32% 28% 65% 47% 29% 60% 42% 31% 42% 45% 47% 42% 46% 45% 40% 42% 46%|
Qa. [Calling/texting/emailing a colleague about personal matters outside office hours] please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school N .
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 a4 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Unacceptable 17% 15% 17% 18% 15% 18% 14% 26% 17% 17% 7% 16% 26% 5% 8% 12% 20% 25% 28% 7% 15% 25% 6% 17% 28% 19% 14% 15% 20% 15% 15% 19% 20% 16%
Usually unacceptable 32% 33% 34% 32% 39% 33% 28% 37% 34% 31% 28% 31% 37% 2% 29% 25% 36% 3% 37% 26% 32% 40% 30% 30% 33% 32% 35% 30% 32% 32% 34% 35% 33% 35%
Usually acceptable 42% 45% 43% 40% 42% 40% 46% 31% 40% 43% 49% 44% 34% 48% 50% 51% 37% 35% 33% 49% 44% 33% 49% 43% 36% 39% 43% 46% 39% 44% 43% 39% 40% 42%
Acceptable 9% 7% 7% 10% 3% 9% 13% 7% 8% 9% 16% 9% 2% 21% 13% 12% 7% 3% 2% 18% 10% 3% 15% 9% 2% 10% 7% 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 7% 7%
Net: Unacceptable 49% 48% 50% 50% 54% 51% 42% 63% 51% 48% 35% 47% 63% 31% 37% 3% 56% 62% 65% 33% 46% 65% 36% 48% 61% 51% 50% 45% 52% 47% 48% 54% 53% 51%
Net: Acceptable 51% 52% 50% 50% 46% 49% 58% 37% 49% 52% 65% 53% 37% 69% 63% 63% 44% 38% 35% 67% 54% 35% 64% 52% 39% 49% 50% 55% 48% 53% 52% 46% 47% 49%
Q4. [Displaying, sharing flooking at materials that some might consider sexually suggestive] please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school R e
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Unacceptable 47% 49% 51% 50% 51% 52% 32% 60% 45% 50% 43% 48% 50% 44% 42% 45% 51% 56% 46% 38% 45% 47% 45% 51% 54% 46% 45% 51% 43% 48% 53% 45% 53% 51%
Usually unacceptable 38% 40% 35% 38% 41% 37% 42% 32% 39% 3% 37% 38% 38% 38% 37% 39% 37% 35% 41% 36% 39% 41% 38% 3% 35% 39% 40% 3% 40% 37% 36% 38% 36% 38%
Usually acceptable 13% 11% 13% 11% 5% 9% 23% 6% 14% 12% 16% 12% 10% 15% 17% 14% 11% 9% 12% 20% 13% 11% 14% 11% 9% 13% 14% 10% 15% 13% 9% 14% 10% 9%)|
Acceptable 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 0% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Net: Unacceptable 85% 88% 85% 87% 92% 89% 74% 92% 84% 87% 80% 86% 89% 82% 79% 84% 88% 91% 87% 74% 84% 88% 83% 88% 89% 84% 84% 88% 83% 85% 89% 83% 88% 89%
Net: Acceptable 15% 12% 15% 13% 8% 11% 26% 8% 16% 13% 20% 14% 11% 18% 21% 16% 12% 9% 13% 26% 16% 12% 17% 12% 11% 16% 16% 12% 17% 15% 11% 17% 12% 11%
Q4. [Making gestures of a sexual nature] please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school X .
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Men 18{Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women $100K+ ColliTech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 m 54 64 65+ 34 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Unacceptable 75% 68% 75% 75% 79% 76% 73% 78% 2% 7% 66% 76% 81% 62% 68% 73% 78% 87% 76% 57% 73% 79% 70% 78% 83% 2% 75% 76% 74% 74% 7% 2% 79% 74%
Usually unacceptable 22% 29% 21% 21% 15% 21% 24% 20% 23% 21% 28% 21% 18% 33% 25% 23% 20% 12% 23% 29% 23% 20% 28% 19% 16% 25% 22% 20% 23% 23% 20% 25% 18% 22%
Usually acceptable 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 5% 3% 2% 1% 0% 9% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Acceptable 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 5% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Net: Unacceptable 9% 9% 95% 96% 94% 9% 9% 98% 95% 98% 94% 9% 99% 95% 93% 96% 97% 99% 99% 86% 96% 99% 98% 9% 99% 97% 96% 9% 96% 97% 9% 97% 9% 96%
Net: Acceptable 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 6% 3% 1% 5% 7% 4% 3% 1% 1% 14% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Q4. [Using sexualized language in a work conversation] please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school N
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Men 18{Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women $100K+ ColliTech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB S| - -
K MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Unacceptable 58% 56% 63% 56% 66% 61% 50% 66% 55% 61% 50% 58% 65% 51% 49% 58% 59% 65% 64% 42% 55% 63% 54% 61% 67% 59% 55% 58% 59% 54% 62% 56% 62% 61%
Usually unacceptable 35% 38% 29% 35% 28% 32% 43% 30% 36% 34% 39% 34% 33% 41% 37% 34% 34% 32% 34% 38% 35% 35% 39% 32% 30% 34% 37% 34% 35% 38% 31% 36% 32% 33%
Usually acceptable 6% 6% 6% 7% 3% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 9% 7% 2% 6% 11% 7% % 3% 1% 13% % 2% 6% 6% 2% 6% 6% % 5% 6% 6% % 5% 5%]
Acceptable 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 7% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Net: Unacceptable 93% 93% 92% 91% 94% 93% 93% 9% 91% 95% 88% 92% 98% 92% 86% 92% 92% 97% 98% 80% 91% 98% 93% 94% 97% 93% 93% 92% 94% 92% 93% 91% 93% 93%
Net: Acceptable 7% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 7% 3% 9% 5% 12% 8% 2% 8% 14% 8% 8% 3% 2% 20% 9% 2% 7% 6% 3% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 7%)|




Q4. [Brushing up against a colleague] please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Men 18|Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women SSOK | 100k (MM SE00 | coprech | unive | cpc | Liberal | NP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 3 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Unacceptable 3% 36% 38% 38% 43% 43% 26% 43% 35% 39% 26% 42% 41% 25% 27% 40% 44% 47% 36% 25% 40% 36% 2T% 44% 47% 35% 35% 40% 38% 34% 38% 39% 40% 35%
Usually unacceptable 42% 43% 37% 41% 34% 42% 43% 41% 43% 40% 42% 39% 44% 36% 46% 38% 39% 41% 47% 40% 40% 47% 43% 37% 40% 42% 44% 40% 42% 42% 39% 42% 40% 46%
Usually acceptable 18% 18% 22% 20% 17% 14% 24% 16% 18% 18% 26% 17% 13% 31% 22% 18% 15% 11% 15% 26% 18% 14% 26% 16% 12% 18% 19% 17% 16% 20% 19% 16% 18% 16%
Acceptable 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 2% 7% 1% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 7% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 9% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3%]
Net: Unacceptable 79% 80% 75% 79% 7% 85% 69% 84% 78% 79% 68% 81% 85% 62% 73% 78% 83% 88% 83% 65% 81% 83% 70% 81% 87% 77% 79% 79% 81% 77% 7% 81% 80% 81%
Net: Acceptable 21% 20% 25% 21% 23% 15% 31% 16% 22% 21% 32% 19% 15% 38% 27% 22% 17% 12% 17% 35% 19% 17% 30% 19% 13% 23% 21% 21% 19% 23% 23% 19% 20% 19%
Q4. [Touching a colleague's arm or shoulder while talking to them] please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school N .
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 a4 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Unacceptable 13% 13% 13% 11% 16% 15% 6% 17% 14% 11% 13% 13% 11% 11% 14% 11% 15% 15% 8% 17% 15% 12% 11% 11% 10% 15% 10% 13% 13% 13% 12% 11% 13% 17%
Usually unacceptable 31% 32% 29% 42% 38% 34% 24% 37% 31% 31% 32% 29% 32% 34% 31% 28% 30% 33% 31% 25% 30% 35% 3% 28% 29% 29% 35% 29% 33% 28% 32% 31% 31% 31%
Usually acceptable 48% 50% 51% 41% 42% 44% 58% 39% 47% 50% 45% 49% 50% 45% 45% 53% 46% 49% 51% 45% 48% 47% 46% 51% 55% 45% 49% 52% 47% 52% 47% 50% 48% 46%
Acceptable 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 12% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 6% 9% 9% 8% 8% 3% 10% 13% 7% 6% 7% 10% 6% 11% 6% 6% 7% 8% 9% 9% 7% 6%
Net: Unacceptable 44% 44% 43% 53% 54% 49% 30% 54% 45% 42% 46% 42% 43% 45% 46% 39% 46% 48% 39% 43% 45% 47% 47% 40% 39% 43% 45% 42% 46% 41% 44% 42% 45% 47%
Net: Acceptable 56% 56% 57% 47% 46% 51% 70% 46% 55% 58% 54% 58% 57% 55% 54% 61% 54% 52% 61% 57% 55% 53% 53% 60% 61% 57% 55% 8% 54% 59% 6% 58% 55% 53%
Q. [Staring at a coworker] please indicate whether you personally consider that to be acceptable or unacceptable in the workplace?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school R e
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 m 54 64 65+ 34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Unacceptable 28% 27% 35% 24% 32% 33% 15% 43% 30% 2% 22% 29% 33% 18% 24% 29% 29% 38% 29% 24% 29% 34% 20% 30% 31% 28% 2% 32% 27% 27% 32% 30% 30% 31%
Usually unacceptable 47% 55% 49% 51% 51% 49% 42% 39% 47% 47% 47% 47% 48% 47% 46% 45% 49% 46% 50% 43% 47% 50% 49% 47% 46% 48% 46% 48% 47% 48% 46% 49% 49% 46%
Usually acceptable 21% 16% 14% 21% 14% 17% 37% 15% 19% 23% 28% 20% 17% 31% 26% 22% 19% 14% 19% 29% 20% 13% 2% 21% 21% 21% 24% 18% 22% 22% 19% 19% 19% 19%
Acceptable 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Net: Unacceptable 76% 83% 85% 75% 83% 81% 57% 82% 7% 74% 69% 76% 81% 66% 71% 74% 78% 84% 79% 66% 75% 84% 70% 7% 7% 76% 73% 80% 75% 75% 78% 79% 79% 78%
Net: Acceptable 24% 17% 15% 25% 17% 19% 43% 18% 23% 26% 31% 24% 19% 34% 29% 26% 22% 16% 21% 34% 25% 16% 30% 23% 23% 24% 27% 20% 25% 25% 22% 21% 21% 22%
Q5. In general, which of the following strategies, if any, do you or have you used in your working life in order to try to avoid unwanted sexual advances?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school X .
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women $100K+ ColliTech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 m 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Avoid people who have
made you personally feel 65% 66% 72% 70% 73% 69% 54% 71% 55% 76% 63% 62% 70% 65% 61% 62% 62% 2% 69% 41% 52% 64% 76% 73% 79% 66% 65% 65% 65% 63% 69% 70% 68% 63%
uncomfortable in the past
Avoid people who have a
reputation for 57% 56% 55% 52% 62% 59% 53% 64% 49% 65% 51% 54% 65% 56% 48% 53% 55% 61% 69% 35% 48% 58% 61% 59% 74% 57% 55% 58% 57% 57% 57% 57% 61% 54%
inappropriate behaviour
Warn others about people
you know behave 42% A44% 37% 40% 48% 43% 41% 37% 37% 46% 40% 40% 45% 43% 37% 40% 39% 42% 47% 30% 36% 41% 46% 43% 50% A47% 41% 37% 41% 41% 43% 37% 48% 38%
inappropriately
I;ﬁ;zrdv:isvsely 39% 41% 45% 40% 38% 39% 34% 40% 28% 49% 37% 32% 46% 39% 35% 32% 33% 41% 51% 24% 23% 33% 45% 42% 63% 42% 35% 37% 40% 36% 40% 46% 38% 33%
Avoid drinking alcohol
e e 32% 29% 37% 31% 32% 35% 29% 32% 27% 37% 30% 31% 35% 31% 29% 30% 32% 32% 38% 25% 28% 27% 33% 34% 46% 36% 30% 30% 33% 31% 32% 37% 32% 28%
/C'\::v':r::rcs'al CHIERUTD 21%| 20%| 26%| 22%| 22%| 22%| 17%| 21%| 19% 22%| 20%| 23%| 19%| 17%| 22%| 26%| 21%| 21%| 16%| 18%| 23%| 17% 22% 24% 20%|  21% 22% 21% 22% 21%|  20%| 23% 21%|  21%
:sgieftyhlmg G 6%| 8%| 8%| 3% 6| 6% 6| 6% 4% 8% a%|  7w|  7w| 3% 5% ew| 8w| 7w| 7| 3% 6% 4% 5% 8% 12%| 5% 6% 8% 4% % o%| &% 6%| 6%
None of these 18% 21% 13% 15% 17% 17% 20% 17% 25% 11% 18% 21% 14% 16% 19% 22% 20% 14% 15% 29% 27% 20% 11% 14% 7% 17% 16% 20% 19% 18% 16% 14% 16% 20%




Region ‘Gender Age Age_fine "Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote
Total who $50K High school
- igh school .
used 18to | 25to | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55to Men 18{Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women $100K+ ColliTech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
. K X + + < <
strategies BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55- 2 3 m 54 64 65- 34 54 35-54 55+ $50K $100K or less
Sample size 1652 213 187 103 100 580 374 109 738 913 477 555 620 199 278 258 297 287 334 155 256 299 293 525 566 445 419 528 238
q5b. And, given the strategies that you have used to avoid sexual harassment, which statement best describes how you feel
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school
18to | 25to | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55to Men 18{Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women $100K+ Coll/Tech [ Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
- X + + < <
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55- 24 ” m 54 64 65- 34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ $50K $100K or less
I embrace these
strategies - ultimately it's
my own responsibility to 43% 49% 48% 49% 45% 42% 38% 48% 52% 36% 40% 43% 46% 37% 43% 38% 47% 46% 46% 52% 53% 51% 34% 35% 41% 46% 46% 40% 44% 44% 41% 55% 39% 42%
protect myself from
unwanted behavior
Iwish I didn't have to, but
using these strategies is
anecessary part of my 35% 34% 34% 28% 27% 36% 40% 25% 33% 37% 39% 34% 34% 40% 37% 38% 31% 30% 37% 38% 31% 33% 39% 37% 34% 33% 34% 37% 34% 36% 35% 31% 39% 33%
working life
I resent using these
strategies, it shouldn't
have to be up to me to 21% 17% 19% 24% 27% 22% 22% 27% 15% 27% 21% 23% 20% 23% 20% 24% 22% 25% 17% 9% 16% 16% 27% 28% 25% 21% 20% 23% 22% 19% 24% 14% 22% 25%
avoid sexual harassment
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote
$50K- High school ) )
Total 18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Sample size 2004 262 217 118 123 689 465 130 979 1025 580 699 725 237 343 330 369 332 393 217 351 411 363 348 314 631 673 374 843 634 527 298
g5b. And, given the strategies that you have used to avoid sexual harassment, which statement best describes how you feel
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school ) )
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
I embrace these
strategies - ultimately it's
my own responsibility to 36% 39% 41% 41% 38% 35% 30% 40% 39% 32% 33% 34% 39% 31% 35% 30% 38% 40% 39% 37% 38% 41% 30% 30% 38% 38% 38% 32% 36% 36% 34% 47% 32% 34%
protect myself from
unwanted behavior
Iwish I didn't have to, but
using these strategies is
anecessary part of my 29% 27% 29% 23% 23% 30% 32% 21% 25% 33% 32% 2% 29% 33% 30% 30% 25% 26% 31% 27% 23% 26% 34% 32% 32% 28% 29% 30% 28% 30% 30% 26% 33% 26%
working life
Iresent using these
strategies, it shouldn't
have to be up to me to 18% 13% 16% 20% 23% 18% 17% 22% 11% 24% 17% 18% 17% 20% 16% 18% 18% 21% 14% 7% 12% 13% 24% 24% 24% 18% 17% 18% 18% 16% 20% 12% 19% 20%
avoid sexual harassment
Never use strategies 18% 21% 13% 15% 17% 17% 20% 17% 25% 11% 18% 21% 14% 16% 19% 22% 20% 14% 15% 29% 27% 20% 11% 14% 7% 17% 16% 20% 19% 18% 16% 14% 16% 20%
Q6. Skip or continue
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school . .
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women $100K+ Coll/Tech [ Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 3 a4 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K [ <$100K or less
Twould like to skip this 3] 17 . ) ) o ) ) 3 ) ) N ) ) ) N ) B 3
S 3% % 22% 17% 22% 23% 29% 13% 24% 21% 24% 18% 26% 27% 22% 23% 15% 19% 31% 29% 19% 26% 21% 18% 25% 25% 20% 17% 27% 22% 16% 21% 21% 20%
I am comfortable talking
about this issue and 7% 83% 78% 83% 78% 7% 1% 87% 76% 79% 76% 82% 74% 73% 78% 7% 85% 81% 69% 71% 81% 74% 79% 82% 75% 75% 80% 83% 73% 78% 84% 79% 79% 80%
would like to continue




Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income. Last Fed Vote
Total who are
comfortable $50K- High school "
! 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 [ 55t0 Men 18| Men 35/ Men | Women [ Women | Women $100K+ CollTech | Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP
talking about . :
the?ssue BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Sample size 1551 200 174|  O6*|  O6*|  537]  335| 114|743 808| _ 441|  570] 539| 173|268 255 315 260 _ 270] 154 _ 284] 305 287 286 235|473 538 311 616 293|441 385 296 237
Q7. Inyour working life, have you ever been subject to sexual harassment at your workplace or at awork function?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school : ’
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women $100K+ ColliTech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
BC [ AB | sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL | Men | women | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | = 0 [ <0 | ¥ o o | 65 |3 o mer | e | e | Mamit [ <ssok | <s100k or less
No, never 62%| _ 65%| 61%| 64%| 60%| 58%| 60%| 58%| 78% 48%| 65%| 50%| 63%| 74%| 60%| 63%| 56%| 63%| 63%| 79%| 76%| 80%| _ 58% 43% 21%| 5% 66%| _ 61% 5% 61%| _ 60%| 65% 58%|__ 62%
:\fﬂ'ﬂ:’:“h'" GopEssE 3% 3% 2% 1w| 2| 4%| 1% 2% 1% 4% sw|  3w|  ow| 4| 7| a%| 2%| 0% 3% 2% % 3% o%| 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Yes - Within the past year 3%|  6%| 3%| 6%| 3% 3% 1%| 3w 3% P T - 8w| ew| 4w| 3% 6%| 4% % 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2%| 5% 3% % 2%
Yes - 1-2 years ago 3%|  3%|  5%|  3%| 3%|  4%| 2%| 3% 2% 5%|  6%|  4%|  1%| 6%| 6%| 6%| 3%| 1%| 0%| 3% 3% 0% % 5% %] 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4%
Yes - 3.5 years ago T%|  5%|  7%|  5%| 11%|  7%|  5%| _ 7%| 4% o%| 11%|  8%|  2%|  6%| 14%| %]  7%| 2%| 2%| 6%| 6%| 2%  14% 10% 2% 9% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 4% 7% 9%
Yes - 6+ years ago 271%| _22%| 20%| 24%| 28%| 20%| 24%| 33%| 15% 38%| 13%| 30%| 35%|  5%| 18%| 23%| 36%| 35%| 35%|  8%| 15%| 18%|  15% 45% 56%| 26% 21%| __ 21% 25% 27%|__30%| 29% 29%| _29%
Net: Yes 38%|  35%| 30%| 36%| 40%| 429 310 42%| 22% 5206 350%6| 4106] 37%| 26%| 40%| 37%| 44%| 37%| 37%| 21%| 24%| 20%| _ 42% 57% 50%| _ 41% 3a%| ___39% 35% 30%|__40%| _35% 22%| __36%
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total who
have ever 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 [ S5t0 Men 18| Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women SSOK- f g100k+ |M9N 00| corech | unive | cpc | Liberal | noP
experienced | BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON [ Qc [ ATL [ Men | women [ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 65+ <$50K | <$100K or less !
N 24 | 34 | 44 54 64 34 54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+
arassment
Sample size 585|881 77| 38+ 35| o42| 113|517 161 223 154]  233] _1908| 46+ 108] o5+  137] 99" 99" _ 327 _ 69° _ 60% 21 T64 138] 192 183 21 217 101 177] 135 207]__or
Q8. Thinking of the most serious incident of sexual harassment you experienced, did you report that harassment to your employer?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school : :
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women $100K+ ColliTech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ QC [ ATL | Men | Women | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 0 | =2 " o Pl T i an | ser | 153 | 3nss | mee | <$50K | <sio0K or less
Yes I reported - my
employer was responsive
and conducted a serious 10%|  7%| 7% 13%| 2%| 9| 1e%| 9| 7% 11| 13%| ow| 8%| 11%| 14%| 12%| 79| 7%| 9%| 9%| ew| ew| 14% 10% 9%| 1% 9% 7% 8% 2% o%| 5% 10%| 16%
investigation and took
appropriate action.
Yes I reported - my
QRIS 8%| 5%| 13%| ow| aw| 10%| 3%| ew| &% aw| 12%| 8% 5%| 15%| 10%| e%| 9| ew| 4w| 19%| 6% 10% 8% %|  10% 6% 8% 8% % 9% 5% 8%| 9%
responsive, but did not
take any concrete action
Yes I reported - but my
z':r‘;':;’:"’s"i'va: - 8%| 10%| 8%| 7%| 20%| 7%| 5%| 14%| 6% o%| 8%| 10%| 7| 4%| 10%| 7| 12%| 8w| 6% 10%| 6% 10% 10% % 10% 9% 5% % 12%| 6%| 8% 6%| 8%
dismissive
No - 'r:'dl"" [CELIGHED 74%| 78%| 72%| 71%| 74%| 7a%| 76%| 68%| 80% 72%| 67%| 73%| 80%| 70%| e6%| 76%| 72%| 7ow| 81%| 720 78%| 87% 66% 72% 77%|  68% 76% 81% 78% 68%| 76%| 82% 77%|  67%
my employer
Net: Yes 26%| 22%| 28%| 20%| 26%| 26%| 24%| 32%| 20% 28%| 33%| 27%| 20%| 30%| 34%| 24%| 28%| 21%| 10%| 28%| 22| 13%|  34% 28% 23%| __32% 24%| 1% 22% 32%| _24%| _16% 23%| _33%
Region nder A Age_fin A nder Tncom. Tast Fed V.
Total who egio Gendel ge ge_fine \ge_Gendel come ast Fed Vote
have never 18to | 25t0 [ 3510 | 4510 | 510 Men 18| Men 35| Men | women | women | women S5O f s100k+ [M19N MO0l corec | unive | cpe | Liberal | noP
experienced g , ) d
° p Bc | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qc [ ATL | Men | women | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 0| S0 0| A oo | 650 [ | s | see | 1334 | 3eea | sas. | <S50K | <s100k or less
arassment
Sample size 066] 132 o7 58+ 61| 205 222| 63" 582 385] 287] 337] 341| 127| 160|  160| i8] 170  i72|  122| 215|245 166 122 o7 281 355 190 399 302] 265 _ 250 269|146
QV. Suppose you were subject to sexual harassment - that is, unwanted sexual advances -- in the workplace. How likely would you yourself be to report it to your employer?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school : ’
18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 [ S5t0 Men 18|Men 35| Men [ Women [ women | women $100K+ CollTech | niv+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL | Men | women | 1834 | 3554 [ s5+ | = | 0 50 ] T o | 65t | 3 | mer | 1o | mema | ame | <ssoK | <si0k or less
Definitely reportit 33%| 40%| 25%| 28%| 40%| 31%| 36%| 37%| 28% 42%| 35%| 31%| 35%| 37%| 34%| 34%| 28%| 44%| 26%| 31%| 26%| 27%| _ 38% 39% 55%| _46% 29%| _ 23% 20% 26%| _ 30%| 29% 31%| 3%
Probably report it 20%| 14%| 229%| 12%| 21%| 1o%| 28%| 10%| 18% 23%| 219 25%| 13%| 22%| 21%| 23%| 27%| 16%| 10%| 14%| 24%| 14%|  26% 28% 12%] _19% 20%|  21% 16% 23%| 22%| 16% 21%| 2a%
Zﬂe'glgz;'"'gm not, ar%| 35| 41%| 46%| 17%| 42%| 20%| 47o6| 43% 30%| 35%| 37| 40%| 30%| 30%| 38%| 36| 31%| d48%| 42%| 41%| 4s%|  30% 31% 21%| 2% 40%| 5% 35% 36%| 43%| 41% 40%|  33%
Probably not report it T%|  11%|  7%| 13%| 14%|  7%| 6%| 2%| o% a%| 8% 5%| o%| 10%| 6%| 5%| 6%| 7%| 10%| 10%| 7%| 11% 6% 2% W% % 10% 7% 7% o%| 5% 1% %] 7%
Definitely not report it 2%|  1%| 4%| 1%| 8%| 2%| 1%| a%| 3% 0%|  1%| 1%|  3%| 1%| 1%| 0%| 2%| 1%| 5%| 8%| 2%| 4% 0% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 4%
Top2box 53%| 54%| 48%| 40%| 61%| 49%| 64%| 47%| 45% 66%| 56%| 56%| 48%| 50%| 54%| 56%| 56%| 60%| 36%| 46%| 50%| 41%|  64% 67% 67%| 66% 20%|  4a% 56% 52%|  52%| 4% 52%| 56%
Bottom2box 9%|  11%| 11%| 1a%| 22%| _ o%| _ 6%| _ 6%| 12% 5%| %] 79| 12%6| 1106] 7%6| 5%  8%|  8%| 15%| 13%| o] 15% 6% 2% 5% 8% 1% 1% 9% 2% 6%| _14% 8%| _11%




Q10. Suppose you were subject to sexual harassment and reported it to your employer, which statement best reflects what you think your employer's response would be? Would your employer be ...

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school . .
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ ColliTech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 3 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Responsive and would
:’&ﬁ'{‘;‘;;i’;‘f{ake 70%| 76%| 63%| 58%| 71%| eow| 71| 72%| 69% 72%| e6%| 67%| 76%| 61%| 70%| s8%| 75%| 85%| e8| 61%| 64%| 77|  70% 72% 75%|  65% 72%| 7% 70% 68%| 71%| 71% 73%|  67%
appropriate action
Responsive, but would
not take any concrete 26%| 22%| 31%| 36%| 21%| 25%| 25%| 26%| 26% 250%| 29%| 27%| 21%| 34%| 25%| 34%| 21%| 13%| 29%| 33%| 29%| 20% 26% 24% 24%|  28% 24% 26% 24% 28%| 25%| 24% 25%|  28%
action
;’i';’:fsps‘;;‘:"’e e an| 2| ew| 5% 7| ew| a%| 2m| 5% 3%| 5% ew| 3%| aw| sw| 8w 3% 2% 4%| ew| 7w 3% 4% 4% 2%| 7% 4% 3% 6% 4%| 4% 5% 2%| 5%
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
$50K- High school . .
Total 18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women $100K+ ColliTech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
BC | AB | sk [ MB | ON | QC | ATL | Men | Women | 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ | ) on . = A IC B | ser | 1934 | 3554 ooy | <SS0K | <8100k or less
Sample size 2004] 262|217 _118] 123| 689] 465  130] 979 1025] 580  699] 725|237 343|  330] 369 332 303|217 351 41l 363 348 314|631 673 374 843 634] 527|486 626] 298]
Q11- Skip or continue
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school ; .
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women $100K+ ColliTech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
BC | AB | sk [ mMB [ ON | QC | ATL | Men | women | 18:34 3554 | 55+ | =) on " = o | | a4 = || = || amen || o o5 | <S9OK | <8100K or less
I'would like to skip this
e 23%| 21%| 27%| 17%| 26%| 23%| 28%| 13%| 25% 22%| 26%| 19%| 26%| 29%| 24%| 23%| 15%| 20%| 31%| 32%| 20%| 25% 23% 18% 27%|  26% 19% 19% 28% 24%| 16%| 22% 21%|  19%
Iam comfortable talking
about this issue and 77%|  79%| 73%| 83%| 74%| 77%| 72%| 87%| 75% 78%| 74%| 81%| 74%| 71%| 76%| 77%| 85%| 80%| 69%| 68%| 80%| 75% 7% 82% 73%|  74% 81% 81% 72% 76%| 84%| 78% 79%|  81%
would like to continue
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote
Total who are
comfortable $50K- High school ; .
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women $100K+ ColliTech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
talking about [ BC | AB | sk [ MB | ON C | ATL | Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 65+ <$50K | <$100K or less
e eate o 2 | 34 | s | 54 | e4 34 | 54 | s5+ | 18-34 | 3554 | s5e | g
Sample size 1534 211) 166] _96*| o1f| 533] 339] 114] 738 796] _420] 569|536  160|  260] _ 255  313|  265| 271 148|  281] 309 281 287 227|469 543 304 610 483|441 379 294 243]
Q12. In your working life, have you ever been subject to non-consensual sexual contact at your workplace or at a work function?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
18to | 25t0 [ 3510 | 4510 | 510 Men 18| Men 35| Men | women | women | women S5O s100k+ |M9N MO0l corec | unive | cpe | Liberal | noP
B AB K MB N ATL | M W 18- -54 + + { 1 K | <$100K I
© S o QC en | Women | 18-34 | 35:54 | 55 on on m o o | 65 o e || & || een || esmn s5s | <S5OK | <$100 or less
No. never 79%| 77%| 75%| 79%| 81%| 78%| 81%| 83%| 86% 72%| 83%| 79%| 76%| 84%| 82%| 82%| 76%| 78%| 73%| 87%| 87%| 85% 80% 71% 63%| 76% 80% 80% 80% 79%|_ 77%| 80% 76%|  80%)
Ye: 'n:N"h'" the past 6 %[ 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 19| 3% 1% 26| 3| 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 16 2% 1% 1%| 1%
months
Yes - Within the past year 2%|  3%| 3%  1%| 1% 2%| 1% 2%| 1% 2% 3%|  2%| 0%| 4wl 3%| 3w 1% 1% o%| 3% 2% % 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%| 1% 2% 2%
Yes - 1-2 years ago 1% 2%| 3%  3%| 4w 1%| o] 1%| 1% 2% 3% 2% o%| 2% 3%| 2% 1%] o% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%| 1% 2%| 2%
Yes - 35 years ago 3% a%| 3%  4%| 1% 4%| 3%] 2%| 2% 4%  5%| a%| 1%| e%| 5% 5%| 3% 3%| 0% 3%| 2% 2% 7% 5% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4%| 2% %] 3%|
Yes - 6+ years ago 16%| 16%| 17%| 13%| 14%| 17%[ 16%| 12%[ 11% 21%|  6%| 17%| 23%| 3%| 7%| 12%| 21%| 20%| 26%| 6%| 9%| 15% 6% 24% 34%| 16% 16% 16% 15% 16%| 17%| 16% 18%]| _ 16%)
Net: Yes 21%] 23%| 25%] 21%| 10%] 220] 19%] 17%] 14% 28%| 17%| 21%| 24%| 16%| 18%| 18%| 24%| 22%] 27%] 13%] 13%] 15% 20% 29% 37%|  24% 20% 20% 20% 219%| 23%| 20% 24%| _20%)




Region ‘Gender Age Age_fine "Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote
Total who =
have ever $50K- High school
18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45to0 55 to Men 18{ Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
been - .-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 m 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
assaulted
SamE\e size 327 50* 45* 21* 18*) 123 66* 21* 105 222 75% 122 131 27* 48* 46* 76* 58* 73% 20* 37* 48* 55* 85* 83* 112 110 61* 123 104 101 76* 119 49%
Q13. Thinking of the most serious incident of non-consensual sexual contact you experienced, did you report that harassment to your employer?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school
18to | 25to0 | 35to | 45to0 55to Men 18{Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ Coll/Tech [ Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
- X + + < <
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55- 24 ” m 54 64 65- 34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ $50K $100K or less
Yes I reported - my
employer was resp
and conducted a serious 7% 5% 5% 14% 2% 17% 6% 4% 8% 9% 8% 4% 7% 10% 11% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 11% 9% 4% 8% 4% 8% % 6% % 2% 8% 7%
investigation and took
appropriate action
Yes I reported - my
employer was
B 9% 4% 20% 4% 11% 5% 6% 5% 10% 17% 7% 6% 10% 21% 7% 7% 7% 5% 22% 4% 16% 8% 9% 10% 8% % % 13% 6% 4% % 7%
responsive, but did not
take any concrete action
Yes I reported - but my
employer was
unresponsive and 8% 3% 12% 7% 13% 6% % 21% 5% 9% 7% 7% 9% 8% 7% 2% 10% 5% 12% 3% 8% 10% 9% 9% 14% 4% 5% 4% 12% % 7% % 4%
dismissive
:?/ -elr:;dlg\:errepon (3 7% 88% 63% 79% 83% 81% 2% 67% 86% 73% 66% 79% 81% 75% 62% 80% 78% 85% 78% 74% 90% 88% 64% 74% 78% 68% 83% 79% 81% 69% 81% 87% 7% 81%
Net: Yes 23% 12% 37% 21% 17% 19% 28% 33% 14% 27% 34% 21% 19% 25% 38% 20% 22% 15% 22% 26% 10% 12% 36% 26% 22% 32% 17% 21% 19% 31% 19% 13% 23% 19%
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote
Total who
have never $50K- High school 5 .
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
been = -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
assaulted
Sample size 1207 161 121 75* 73] 410 273 93* 633 573 355 447 405 143 212 210 237 207 198 128 244 261 226 203 144 357 433 243 487 379 340 303 375 194
Q14. Suppose you experienced non-consensual sexual contact. How likely would you yourself be to report it to your employer?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school 5 .
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Definitely report it 46% 48% 45% 40% 46% 45% 48% 44% 40% 52% 46% 47% 44% 46% 46% 42% 52% 55% 32% 45% 41% 37% 47% 55% 56% 50% 42% 42% 46% 41% 50% 44% 44% 46%
Probably report it 21% 19% 19% 18% 17% 20% 25% 22% 21% 21% 26% 22% 16% 22% 28% 28% 18% 13% 18% 20% 24% 17% 29% 20% 12% 19% 22% 21% 18% 23% 22% 19% 22% 19%
z’!zz‘nzgmlgm et 26% 25% 27% 29% 26% 29% 20% 27% 29% 23% 24% 25% 28% 26% 22% 26% 24% 25% 31% 28% 28% 30% 22% 22% 25% 24% 29% 25% 28% 24% 25% 27% 27% 27%
Probably not report it 6% 8% 6% 12% 11% 6% 6% 6% 9% 3% 4% 5% 10% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 15% 6% 6% 13% 3% 3% 5% 6% 7% 8% 6% 9% 3% 8% 7% 7%]
Definitely not report it 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Top2box 67% 67% 64% 58% 62% 65% 73% 66% 61% 74% 72% 69% 59% 68% 74% 70% 9% 68% 50% 65% 65% 54% 76% 75% 69% 69% 64% 63% 65% 65% 72% 63% 66% 65%
Bottom2box 7% 8% 9% 13% 12% 7% 6% 7% 11% 4% 4% 5% 12% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 19% 6% 7% 16% 3% 3% 6% 7% 7% 11% 7% 12% 3% 10% 7% 8%
Q15. Suppose you experienced non-consensual sexual contact and reported it to your employer, which statement best reflects what you think your employer's response would be?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school
18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Men 18{ Men 35| Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ ColliTech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
% ¥ + + < <
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55 2 34 m 54 64 65- 34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ $50K $100K or less
Responsive and would
‘cn‘t/’;ds':fg‘;iz:”a‘:‘fmke 7a%|  Tow| T1%| 62%| 7a%| Ts%| 7Tew| 72%| 74% 75%|  7a%w| 75%| 75%| 67%| 79%| 7ow| 7o%| 83%| e6%| vew| 73w| 7aw| 73w|  T7% 75%|  71% 7a%| 8% 73% 72%|  80%| 2% 7% 73%
appropriate action
Responsive, but would
not take any concrete 22% 20% 23% 32% 24% 21% 21% 27% 23% 21% 22% 22% 23% 29% 17% 25% 18% 16% 29% 19% 23% 24% 23% 19% 21% 23% 23% 19% 23% 24% 18% 25% 21% 21%
action
:';'r:iss"s""'l‘:'ve il an| 2%|  e%| 5| 2%| aw| 3% 1%| 3% aw| aw| aw| 3w aw| aw| sw| 3w 1%| s%| sw| 4%| 2% 4% 3% 3%| 5% 3% 3% 4% anl 2| 3w 2%| 5%




Total who Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Tncome Last Fed Vote
have ever 50K Hiah sehoot
° - igh school :
been either 18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 [ 55t0 Men 18] Men 35| Men [ women [ Women | Women $100K+ CollTech | Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP
Bc | AB | sk | mB | on c | ATL | Men | w 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 65+ <$50K | <$100K 1
harassed or @ en | Women 24 34 m 54 64 34 54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ # $ orless
assaulted
Sample size 633] o7 83| 43| 367 254] 121] 52| 192 441 168] 45| _219|  5sr| 115|102 1a4]  112| 107|387 777|760 120 T68 144203 207 127 237 201 1o5] 152 224] 06
Q16. Regardless of whether you reported this incident (or incidents), which of the following, if any, did you do in response to it (or them)?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school
18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 4510 [ 55t0 Men 18]Men 35| Men [ women [ women | Women $100K+ CollTech | Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP
- - + + < <
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL [ Men | women | 1834 | 3554 | 55 or | e | | | e | o8 | en | e | oae | mma | e | <Ss0K | <00k or less
Told someone else, like a
friend or family member 369%| 41| 41| 24%| 24%| 37%| 28%| 42| 18% a3w| 41| 376| 26%| 46%| 47%| 4ow| 35| 20%| 23%| 23%| 24%| 10%| sa%|  43% 35%|  36% 36%|  33% 34% 35%| 38%| 28% 34%|  44%
about the incident
Changed the way you
o 32%| 21| 39%| 20%| 26%| 35%| 26| 42%| 34% 32%| 30%| 35%| 24%| 45%| 37%| 42| 30%| 24%| 24%| 34%| 38%| 30%| 41%|  33% 21%| 33% 30%|  35% 2% 36%| 35%| 28% 40%|  26%
Confronted the person
who harassed or 20%| 20%| 38%| 31| 24%| 28%| 34%| 20%| 30% 20%| 2a%| 28%| 35%| 22%| 24%| 27| 29%| 28%| 43| 26%| 25%| 76| 23%|  20% 34%|  32% 28%|  28% 29% a%|  25%| 32% 20%|  31%
assaulted you directly
Left your job 1a%| 16%| 12%| 14%| 22%| 13%| 13%| 14%| 8% 16%| 14%| 16%| 11%|  9%| 16%| 16%| 17%| 14%| 8%| o%| 13%| 3%| 1% 8% 15%| _18% % 1% 4% 15%|  13%| 1% 15%| _14%
dcrh;"sg:fm‘lgfkwayy"“ %[ 7% ow| 2m| ew| 5% 6% 12%| 5% %6 9%| 7% s%| ow| ow| 9%| 5% 5% s%| 16%| 5% 6% 8% % 9% 5% 6% 6% % T%| 6% 8%| 3%
:::(‘:‘e:r‘:rde: G @ 5% 9% 2% ow| ew| 5% 5% 5| %[ 4%| a%|  7w| 7| 3%|  s%| 7%| 1% 10%| 3%| 5% 6% 5% % &% 4% 5% 5% 5%| 5% 3% 6%| 6%
Some other action
ey 14%| 14%| 20%| 11%| 5%| 15%| 15%| 9% 10% 16%| 10%| 13%| 18%| 5%| 13%| 11%| 15%| 17%| 20%| 6%| 8%| 1s%| 12% 16% 20%|  15% 15%|  15% 1% 17%|  16%| 19% 10%| 19%
Did nothing/Took no
- 17%|  15%| 16%| 34%| 20%| 17%| 16%| ow| 21% 15%| 15%| 15%| 10%| 22%| 12%| 15%| 16%| 22%| 16%| 25%| 14%| 26%| 12% 16% 15%| 18% 15%|  18% 21% 15%| 13%| 17% 14%|  15%
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote
$50K- High school : :
Total 18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women $100K+ ColliTech | Univ+ [ CPC Liberal NDP
BC [ AB [ sk [ MB [ ON [ QC | ATL | Men | Women | 1834 | 35:54 | s+ | 100 | Z200 | S2I0 | 400 ) S0 | g5y (MERIEIMERIS) AL | O o e | Voay | <ss0K | <s100K or less
Sample size 2004 o62| 217|118 123|  689]  465|  130] 979 _ 1005] 580]  699]  725] 237|  343|  330] 69|  332]  393|  217] _ a51] _ 4iL 363 348 314|631 573 374 543 634 507 _ 486 626] 298
Q17. And, what sort of impact, if any, has the #metoo movement had on you, personally, in terms of the way you relate to your co-workers?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school ; ;
18to | 25t0 | 35t0 | 45t0 [ S5t0 Men 18] Men 35| Men [ women [ women | women $100K+ CollTech | niv+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP
BC [ AB [ sk [ MB [ ON [ QC | ATL | Men | Women | 1834 | 35:54 | s5+ | 1000 | Z200 | S2I0 | 40| S0 | gse (MERISIMERSS) ML | VWAL | TOMEN | Wony [ <ssok | <s100K or less
Amajor impact - | am
more determined than
ever to do what | can to 18%| 18%| 14%| 17| 17%| 19%| 19%| 17%| 17% 19%| 20%| 19%| 16%| 18%| 21%| 22| 16%| 15%| 16%| 22%| 19%| 13%| 19% 19% 19%|  23% 16%|  15% 18% 18%| 18%| 13% 21%|  23%
end sexual harassment in
the workplace
Aminor impact -  think
about this issue a little bit a79%6| 44%| 50%| 58%| 49| 49| 429 48| 45% aom| s3%| 4a6%| 43%| 61%| 47%| 43w| 49| 51%| 37%| 52%| 43%| 43| 53%| 49 43%|  43% 1% 52% 43% a1%|  53%|  44% a9%|  46%
more than | used to
No real impact at all - |
don't really think about
these issues and they're 35%| 38%| 36%| 25%| 34%| 33%| 39| 34| 3% 3a%| 28%| 35%| 41%| 21%| 32%| 36%| 35| 34%| 47%| 27| asw| 43| 28%| 3% 38%|  34% atw|  33% 39% 35%|  20%| 43% 30%|  31%
not relevant to me or my
coworkers




Q18. Which of the following very broad categories best describes the kind of work you are doing right now?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Men 18|Men 35{ Men | Women [ Women | Women SSOK | 100k (MM SE00 | coprech | unive | cpc | Liberal | NP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 3 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K | <$100K or less
Professional - nurse,
12%| 15%| 13%| 13%|  4%| 14%| 10%| 10%| 13% 12%| 14%| 17% 6% 8%| 18%| 20%| 15% 9% 4% 14%| 18% % 14% 16% 5% 6% 12% 3% 3% 12%| 28%| 11% 15%| 11%
engineer, teacher, IT, etc
Manager 5% 5% 9%| 10% 6% 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 5% 9% 2% 8%| 11% % 3% 1% %] 12% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 6% 12% 4% 4% 9% % 6% 4%)
Office work/Admin 14%]  16%| 12%| 12%[ 15%| 15%] 15% 6%| 11% 17%|  18%[ 19% 6%| 10%| 24%[ 18%| 20%[ 11% 1%[  17%| 14% 5% 19% 23% %] 11% 16% 16% 9% 17%|  18%[ 13% 14%|  18%)
z;ﬁfser"'ceme'a"’ Bes 9%| 13%| 8%| 8%| 10%| 8%| 6%| 11%| 6% 119%| 17%|  8%|  3%| 24%| 119%| e%| 9%| 4%| 3%| 12%| 7%| 3| 9% 9% 4% 1% 8% 4% 9% 10%|  6%| 5% 8%| 11%
Skilled Trade 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 8% 5% 9% 2% 4% % 4% 3% 5% 6% % 8% 1% %] 11% 7% 2% 2% 1% 4% 6% 6% 4% 9% 2% 7% 4% 4%)
Labour 5% 4% 5%| 11% 3% 6% 6% % 7% 4% % 8% 3% 8% 6% % 8% 5% 1%[  11%[| 10% 3% 4% 5% 2% 8% 5% 5% 8% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5%)
Other type of occupation % 6% 8% 6% 9% 8% 6%| 12% % 8% 8%| 11% 4% 6% 9%| 10%| 11% 6% 2% 9%|  10% 4% % 11% 5% 8% 7% 8% 7% 0% 6% 8% 6% 8%
Looking for work 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 0% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 0% 1% 2% 4%)
Not
employed/student/home 13%| 11%| 18% 9%| 16%| 13%| 14%| 10% % 19%| 23%| 15% 3%| 35%| 15%| 17%| 13% 6% 1%|  17% 8% 1% 27% 21% 7%| 18% 10% 6% 20% 9% 7% 9% 11%|  10%
maker
Retired 26%] 26%| 18%| 23%| 30%| 25%| 29%| 31| 31% 21% 1% 5%  67% 1% 0% 3% 6%| 46%] 85% 1% 6% 68% 0% 4% 65%| 28% 27% 19% 32% 22%] 22%| 33% 30%|  26%)]
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total who are
currently 18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35| Men | women | Women | Women SSOK | 100K+ (M9 S€00 | corech | unive | cpc | Liberal | NP
working BC AB SK MB | ON QC | ATL | Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 24 2 2 o o4 65+ 2 = = || | e e | <SSOK [ <8100K or less
Sample size 1219] 172 144 82* 717|457 296 82*| 609 610 442] 562 216] 151] 201 265] 297 160 56| 179] 301 129 263 261 87| 342 423 278 405 437] 377|282 368] 193
Q19. What sector are you currently working in?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total
$50K- High school . .
18to | 25to [ 35to | 45to | 55t0 Men 18{Men 35/ Men | Women | Women | Women $100K+ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP
BC AB SK MB | ON QC | ATL | Men | Women | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 24 o 2 e & 65+ A 54 55+ | 1834 | 35-54 g5e | <SSOK | <8100K or less
Public sector 47%| 46%| 54%| 54%| 54%[ 46%| 44%| 45%] 39% 54%| 58%| 42%[ 36%| 66%| 53%| 42%| 43%| 39%| 28%[ 50%| 36%| 31% 63% 49% 44%]  47% 45% 43% 48% 44%]  49%[  39% 45%|  49%)
Private sector 53%] 54%| 46%| 46%| 46%] 54%| 56%| 55%] 61% 46%] 42%| 58%[ 64%| 34%| 47%] 58%| 57%[ 61%| 72%[ 50%| 64%[ 69% 37% 51% 56%| 53% 55% 57% 52% 56%] 51%| 61% 55%|  51%)]




